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47

WHEREAS, Section 2-621 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the Finance Director shall
be the chief accounting and check-issuing officer of the City; and

WHEREAS, Section 2-623 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the chief accounting officer
shall draw all checks and that no checks shall be drawn except upon the order of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has presented a list of checks, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal
Housing Agency, to be drawn to pay for goods and services provided for City purposes in response to the purchase
orders and contracts issued in compliance with state and municipal code requirements as requested by designated
requisitioning authorities in accordance with approved budget appropriations; and

WHEREAS, the invoices, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency, presented by those firms
and persons providing such goods and services have been pre-audited by Finance Department personnel in accordance
with generally accepted internal control procedures and have been determined to have been requisitioned for a lawful
municipal purpose, certified as having been received by the designated requisitioning authority, and, as appropriate,
correctly computed on the basis of prices solicited by the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, the bills must be paid and approved for payment in accordance with City procedures. NOW,
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa:

That the Finance Director be and is hereby authorized to draw the checks listed on the check registers for the weeks
of May 5™ & May 12%, 2025 to draw the checks for the bills of the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency to be
presented to the Finance Director for the weeks of May 5% & May 12%, 2025 draw checks for workers compensation
impairment ratings as requested by the Legal Department; and to draw the checks for biweekly payroll due employees
of the City on May 16%, 2025.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer be and is hereby authorized and directed to make the necessary
disbursements and the necessary cash transfers to the revolving fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk and Finance Director are hereby authorized and directed to furnish
the statement of receipts and disbursements, and the summary of City Council proceedings in accordance with Towa
Code Section 372.13(6). :

MOVED BY \ %2/} to adopt.
SECOND BY____JZMOL___
COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS NAYS PASS | ABSENT CERTI Flé ATE
BOESEN e .
SIMONSON L~ I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said
CATTO P City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City
Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
MANDELBAUM el above date, among other proceedings the above
COLEMAN & was adopted.
voss &~
7~ IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my
WESTERGAARD hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
TOTAL 7 above written.
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED 74 gy
/ : : City Clerk

Mayor
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Check # / w Payment |

Date

Object

o mbnnocanvﬂmmnﬂmvmo:

|Line Amount

Check Amt

2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES 280.00 $234,829.54
2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES Goo1 120.84°  $234,829.54
2808 5/9/2025 | 529810  OTHER CHARGES 5360 1,37467  $234,829.54
2808 = 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES G001 184913 $234,829.54
2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES 1010 34207.03  $234,829.54
2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES GoO1 980.00 © $234,829.54

,,,,, 2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES Gool | 27158 $234,829.54
2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC | 529810  OTHER CHARGES Cssss | 840.00  $234,820.54
2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES .. Teoo1 | 3,08000  $234,820.54
2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES G001 Nom.oow $234,829.54
2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES - Goot 1,368.60  $234,829.54

- 2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 1529810  OTHER CHARGES ©Gool 355241  $234,829.54
2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES 5360 1562831  $234,829.54
2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 1529810  OTHER CHARGES . E301 720357  $234,829.54
2808  5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES 1021 6,660.30  $234,829.54
2808 '~ 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES | E000 153342 $234,829.54
2808 = 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E000 55841 $234,829.54
2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC . 529810  OTHER CHARGES E000 23478 $234,829.54
2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC | 520810  OTHER CHARGES EIS1 | 2,93657  $234,820.54
2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES A251 1,319.42  $234,829.54
2808 | 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES A251 2,604.05  $234,829.54
2808 | 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529830  OTHER CHARGES G001 4982711 $234,829.54
2808 5/9/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 1529830 OTHER CHARGES GooL 9570093  $234,829.54
593050 5/6/2025 KARMON L LONG 528035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5743 1400000  $14,000.00
593051 5/6/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool , .m.o.o.o.”m , $240.00
593051 " 5/6/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 60.00 $240.00
593051 5/6/2025 JULTA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 60.00 $240.00
593051 5/6/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Goo1 60.00 $240.00
593052 5/6/2025 mezz< ACHEBE 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 238.00 $238.00
5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 2 5/9/2025
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ccount Description

Line Amount

\Check Amt |

593059 5/6/2025 532100 COMMODITIES  GOoiL = 49.47 $4,192.83
593050 5/6/2025 AMAZONCOM | 532100  COMMODITIES 67.99 $4,192.83
593059 5/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100  COMMODITIES 68.99 $4,192.83
593059 5/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100 COMMODITIES 7028 $4192.83
593059 | 5/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | 532110  COMMODITIES | 489 $4,192.83
593059 5/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532160 COMMODITIES Goo1 20010 $4,192.83
503050 5/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 6896  $4,192.83
593059 5/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340 COMMODITIES s875 20448 $4,192.83
593059 5/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340  COMMODITIES 875 283.98  §4,192.83
503059 5/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES Goo1 12263 $4,192.83
593060 = 5/6/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES G001 1349 $13.49
593061 5/6/2025 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION | 528660  OTHER CHARGES S360 949.00  $949.00
593062 5/6/2025 AMERICAN RED CROSS 522050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 34020 $340.20
503063 5/6/2025 ANSWER PLUS INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 180.00 $180.00
503064 | 5/6/2025 GADIMINA ENTERPRISES 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 Nao.oow $460.00
593065 ~  5/6/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 12128 $121.28
503066 ~  5/6/2025 AT&T MOBILITY 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 360.76 $360.76
593067 5/6/2025 AT & T MOBILITY | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOO1 282.84 $282.84
593068 5/6/2025 A T & T MOBILITY 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 28284 $282.84
593069 5/6/2025 ATW TRAINING & CONSULTING INC 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 325000 $3,250.00
593070 | 5/6/2025 ANTHONY ATZENI 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 102.00 $102.00
593071 | 5/6/2025 BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE INSPECTIONS 532150  COMMODITIES A251 69466  $694.66
593072~ 5/6/2025 BADGER METER INC 532060  COMMODITIES = 3,865.51 $3,865.51
503073 5/6/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 532420 COMMODITIES G001 1,057.00  $1,057.00
593074 5/6/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 527800  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E051 342.00 $342.00.
593075 5/6/2025 JAMES BECK o 528660 OTHER CHARGES A251 (460.96)  $543.20
503075 m\m\wowwwuyzmm BECK 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 1,004.16 $543.20
503076 | 5/6/2025 DES MOINES BLUE PRINT COMPANY 531010 COMMODITIES G001 22022 $220.22
5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 4 5/0/2025
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Check # / | Payment

521060

\Check Amt |

139.00.

$3,540.95

593092 5/6/2025 QWEST CORPORATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001
503092 5/6/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 521060 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 139,00 $3,540.95
593002 5/6/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 7999 $3,540.95
593092  5/6/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 116.37. $3,540.95
593002 5/6/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 141.00 $3,540.95
| 593092 | 5/6/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 145.16 $3,540.95
503002 5/6/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 5275 $3,540.95
593092 5/6/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 2,047.68  $3,540.95
593093 ~  5/6/2025 CFM DISTRIBUTORS INC 532060 COMMODITIES A251 1,393.00 $1,393.00
593004 5/6/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD - 532190 COMMODITIES © Goot 1562 $15.62
593095 5/6/2025 CHASE SIGNS & GRAPHICS INC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 28400  $284.00
593096 '5/6/2025 CHRISTIAN EDWARDS 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 22500 $5,048.00
59309 5/6/2025 CHRISTIAN EDWARDS 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 788.00. $5,048.00
593096 5/6/2025 CHRISTIAN EDWARDS 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 3,379.00 $5,048.00
593006 | 5/6/2025 CHRISTIAN EDWARDS 532110  COMMODITIES s821 656.00  $5,048.00
593097 5/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 715 $3,139.66
503097 5/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 25.93 $3,139.66
593097 ~ 5/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoOo1 25.93 $3,139.66
503097 5/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2593 $3,139.66
593097  5/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T3638 $3,139.66
593097 5/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3638 $3,139.66
593097 5/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 3638 $3,139.66
593097 = 5/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3855 $3,139.66
593097 5/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3855 $3,139.66
593097  5/6/2025 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3855 43,139.66
593097 = 5/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 3926 $3,139.66
593097 5/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3926 $3,139.66
593097 | 5/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 39.26 $3,139.66
593007 m\m\NBmWdeym CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 46.89 $3,139.66
5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 6 5/9/2025
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Check # / | Payment 'Remit ¢

(Account Description

mrms‘m Amount

wnsmnxﬁan

593097 5/6/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 ﬁ 139.66
593008 5/6/2025 CLERK OF COURT 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 ©$80.00
593009 |  5/6/2025 CLERK OF COURT 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 © $130.00
593100 5/6/2025 CLERK OF COURT 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 © $140,00
593101 5/6/2025 PACKAGING DISTRIBUTION SERVICES INC 1532110 COMMODITIES - Gool | $189.40
503102 5/6/2025 NEENAH FOUNDRY CO 532210  COMMODITIES E000 6,720.00  $102,120.00
593102 5/6/2025 NEENAH FOUNDRY CO 532210  COMMODITIES F000 ?mobowz 1 $102,120.00
593102 | 5/6/2025 NEENAH FOUNDRY CO 532210 COMMODITIES " E000 54280.00  $102,120.00
593103 | 5/6/2025 DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES 034 5555 $264.55
593103 5/6/2025 DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY 1532210  COMMODITIES C040 209.00 $264.55
593104 5/6/2025 DMF GARDENS 532010 COMMODITIES 5888 2,717.00 $2,717.00
593105 5/6/2025 RITE-WAY noz_uE,sz mxo% E“ 544250  CAPITALOUTLAY A1 6,000.00 $6,000.00
593106 5/6/2025 DOORS INC 532140  COMMODITIES C040 268.00 $268.00
593107 5/6/2025 DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTH 522060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E078 94553 $19,178.03
593107 . '5/6/2025 DES MOINES AREA xmaoz? jﬁzmq >c§ | 522060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  EO78 18, 232, mow ,ﬁ@ 178.03
593108 5/6/2025 DSM CONCESSIONS LLC. 53080 COMMODITIES GO0 111592 $1,115.92
593109 5/6/2025 DES MOINES LOCK SERVICE INC 532100  COMMODITIES E000 15.00 $15.00
593110 5/6/2025 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 532120  COMMODITIES GOO1 2610 $57.20
593110 | 5/6/2025 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 532120  COMMODITIES GOo1 31100 $57.20
7593111 5/6/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S060 4426 $15593.82
593111 5/6/2025 DES MOINES  WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - A255 1040  $15,593.82
593111 = 5/6/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 11,819.04  $15593.82
503111 | 5/6/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES F101 2733 $15503.82
,,,,, 503111 5/6/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 U600 $15593.82
593111 ' 5/6/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  E201 1366839 $15,593.82
593111 5/6/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S715 1840 ﬁm 593.82
593112 5/6/2025 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | 532060  COMMODITIES o4 113.06  $477.39
e e . HO<<> INC s - :
593112 5/6/2025 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES 532060  COMMODITIES 040 364.33 $477.39
| IOWAINC | |
5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 8 5/9/2025
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Check # / | Payment
_ Date

Object  |Account Description

[Fund  [Line Amount  Check Amt

593127 5/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532150  COMMODITIES G001 215.25. $1,633.99
593127  5/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532170  COMMODITIES E000 3530 $1,633.99
593127  5/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532170  COMMODITIES EO51 14.10 $1,633.99
593127 5/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532170  COMMODITIES Goo1 19806  $1,633.99
593127 5/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532170  COMMODITIES 1066 69778  $1,633.99
593127 5/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532210  COMMODITIES G001 1014 $1,633.99
593127 5/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532210  COMMODITIES Goo1 H_Nm,.dm $1,633.99
593127 5/6/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532210  COMMODITIES G001 12273 $1,633.99
593128 | 5/6/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 531100  COMMODITIES o34 107.80  $3,286.47
593128 5/6/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 531100  COMMODITIES GOO1 w.mm,, $3,286.47
. 593128 5/6/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 531100  COMMODITIES G001 4200  $3,0286.47
503128 5/6/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES Co40 T80 4328647
503128 | 5/6/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES €040 113.81 $3,286.47
593128 5/6/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES 40 70128 $3,286.47
593128 5/6/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES T oo 1,10356  $3,286.47
593128 = 5/6/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES - C040 1,193.75 $3,286.47
593120 5/6/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020  COMMODITIES 5360 21000 $7,908.60
593128 5/6/2005 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020  COMMODITIES 5360 40880  $7,908.60
503120 | 5/6/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 1532020  COMMODITIES 5360 3120 $7,908.60
503120 | 5/6/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020 COMMODITIES 5360 824.60  $7,908.60
593129 5/6/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020  COMMODITIES 5360 829.50 $7,908.60
593129 5/6/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020  COMMODITIES 5360 833.00  $7,908.60
593120 5/6/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020  COMMODITIES $360 83580  $7,908.60
593129 5/6/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020  COMMODITIES $360 83650 $7,908.60
593129 5/6/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020  COMMODITIES 5360 84210 $7,908.60
593129 5/6/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020 COMMODITIES S360 ' 887.60. $7,908.60
| 503120 5/6/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020 COMMODITIES 5360 960.50. $7,908.60
503130 5/6/2025 OMG MIDWESTING 532050 COMMODITIES E000 NwS.omm $2,301.05
593131 5/6/2025 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC 532260  COMMODITIES 1066 375.15, $375.15
5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 10 5/9/2025
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|Account Description |

ILine Amount

_ |Check Amt
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593149 5/6/2025 1 J KELLER & ASSOC INC 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 360 1,668.35 $5,005.05
593149 5/6/2025 17 KELLER & ASSOC INC 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 1,668.35  $5,005.05
593149 5/6/20257 ] KELLER & ASSOC I INC 523030 CONTRACTUAL S mmxsnmm E151 1,668.35  $5,005.05
593150 = 5/6/2025 STEVE JOHNSON 528660  OTHER CHARGES ; E000 88400 $884.00
593151 5/6/2025 GABUS AUTOMOTIVE INC . 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 4,063.82° $4,063.82
593152 5/6/2025 WORK SYSTEMS REHAB PC 521040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 225.00 $225.00
593153 5/6/2025 MANISHA KUYKENDALL 523015  CONTRACTUAL ¢ mmxsnmm G001 19358 $326.84
593153 | 5/6/2025 MANISHA KUYKENDALL 532080  COMMODITIES GooL ‘ 133.26 $326.84
| 593154 5/6/2025 ELEANOR LADD 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl 8.8_, $30.00
593155 5/6/2025 MARK LEMASTER 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 204. 00 $204.00
503156 | 5/6/2025 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC 531025  COMMODITIES Goo5 50.00 $100.00
503156 ,.%m\mhﬁwwrmawzmxm RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC 531025  COMMODITIES G005 50.00 $100.00
593157 5/6/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 527040  CONTRACTUAL mmxﬁomm 5360 16,336.00. $6,336.00
| 593158 | 5/6/2025 LACEY NOEL LOMBARD 532500  COMMODITIES. co38 10000 $100.00
593159 | 5/6/2025 MOLLY LONG 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 360 Nwwoow ' $849.68
593150 5/6/2025 MOLLY LONG 528660 OTHER CHARGES S360  (275.00) . $849.68
593150 5/6/2025 MOLLY LONG 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 849.68 $849.68
593160 © 5/6/2025 ALLYSA MACLEAN 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 67.27 $67.27'
593161 | 5/6/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  69.53 $1,527.26
593161 © 5/6/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 168.59 $1,527.26
593161 | 5/6/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,289, 14 $1,527.26
593162 5/6/2025 MICHAEL MCTAGGART 528660  OTHER CHARGES 5324 984.39. © $984.39
593163 5/6/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 525040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 23995 $479.90
593163 5/6/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC . 525040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 239.95 $479.90
593164 5/6/2025 MENARD INC 532060 COMMODITIES C034 134.97 $2,822.35
593164 5/6/2025 MENARD INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 11.48 $2,822.35
503164 | 5/6/2025 w‘zmzwwo INC 532100  COMMODITIES Goo1 1246 $2,82235
593164 | 5/6/2025 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES GooL 3049 $2,822.35
593164 5/6/2025 MENARD INC 532100  COMMODITIES GoO1 3093 $2,822.35
5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 12 5/9/2025
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Check # / | Payment

'MENARD INC

,.wm:mbaoﬂns.n»  |Check Amt |

$2,822.35

- 593164 532170 39.63
593164 | 5/6/2025 MENARD INC 532200  COMMODITIES C040 7.69 $2,822.35
593164  5/6/2025 MENARD INC 532210  COMMODITIES | €034 126290  $2,822.35
593164 5/6/2025 MENARD INC . 532210  COMMODITIES C040 3691 $2,822.35
593164 5/6/2025 MENARD INC 532210  COMMODITIES C040 165.68 $2,822.35
593165 5/6/2025 MENARD INC . 532110  COMMODITIES C034 37.65 $115.52
| 593165 5/6/2025 MENARD INC | 532140  COMMODITIES 040 1947 $115.52
593165 | 5/6/2025 MENARD INC - 532210  COMMODITIES Co34 5840  $115.52
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 39.16  $199,588.42
593166  5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 13226, $199,588.42
503166 | 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 16128 $199,588.42
,,,,, 503166 = 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 584.05  $199,588.42
503166 = 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2,830.56  $199,588.42
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 9345  $199,588.42
. 593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 mww&.wwm;;ﬁupwwwﬁ,
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 1,07870  $199,588.42
593166 ' 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E078 5699 §199,588.42
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 2578 $199,588.42
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 5671 $199,588.42
503166 = 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 68.60  $199,588.42
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 8139  $199,588.42
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 89.90  $199,588.42
503166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 9259 $199,588.42
503166 | 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 93.57  $199,588.42
. 593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 45839 $199,588.42
593166 | 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 13200 $199,588.42
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 1743 $199,588.42
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 'E301 2967 $199,588.42
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 32.80  $199,588.42
5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 14 5/9/2025
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,nronx # / | Payment ?m:ﬁn To

H

M_._:m Amount

Check Amt

593166 ' 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 moz?u,ﬁﬂ.c? SERVICES = G 1841 $199,588.42
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1865  $199,588.42
| 593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1873 $199,583.42
593166 | 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1937 $199,588.42
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 1971 $199,588.42

593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goot 2469 $199,588.42

593166 = 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 2599 $199,588.42

593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 12630 $199,588.42

593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 2681 $199,588.42

593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 2811 $199,588.42

593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 29.87  $199,588.42

593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOOL 3100 $199,588.42

593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3725  $199,588.42

593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoOL 41. el $199,588.42

593166 = 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4203 $199,588.42

593166 . 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - GOo1 4625 $199,588.42
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 4810 $199,588.42

593166 . 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 57.04  $199,588.42

593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5844 $199,588.42

503166 = 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goo1 58.60  $199,588.42

593166 | 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 5948  $199,588.42

593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 60.02  $199,588.42

593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 64.80  $199,588.42
| 593166 | 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 97.67  $199,588.42
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 163.05  $199,588.42
593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 163.51  $199,588.42

593166 5/6/2025 WzHoyZmaQrz ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 17362 $199,588.42

593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 24884 $199,588.42

593166 5/6/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 277.72 $199,588.42
5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 16 5/9/2025
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Check # / | Payment

_ |CheckAmt |

bate | - .

593169 5/6/2025 MILLERS HARDWARE INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 wHN $3.12
593170 5/6/2025 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION 532010  COMMODITIES Co51 476500 $4,765.00
503171 5/6/2025 RANDY MITCHELL | 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO01 20400 $204.00
593172 | 5/6/2025 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 532150 COMMODITIES  A251 1149  $3,386.32
,,,,,, 593172 | 5/6/2025 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC | 532150  COMMODITIES A251 337.57 $3,386.32
593172 5/6/2025 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 532150  COMMODITIES | A251 94211 43,386.32
593172 | 5/6/2025 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251 1,991.68 $3,386.32
503173 5/6/2025 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 | (248257.10)  $66,622.90
593173 5/6/2025 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 500360  DEBT PAYMENTS 5888 | 314880.00  $66,622.90
593174 . 5/6/2025 MPH INDUSTRIES 532170  COMMODITIES G001 29969 $299.69
593175 | 5/6/2025 CLETUS J MORRILL 532100 COMMODITIES GOO1 580.00 $580.00
593176 " 5/6/2025 MUNICIPAL PIPE TOOL CO LLC 532170  COMMODITIES E000 Tter s7197
593177 | 5/6/2025 NNAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES E101 (3.39) $3,125.25
593177 . 5/6/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES E101 086 $3,125.25
593177 | 5/6/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES E101 6.84  $3,125.25
593177 = 5/6/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES E101 10.89 $3,125.25
593177 5/6/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES E101 1578 $3,125.25
593177 5/6/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 2,990.65  $3,125.25
593177 © 5/6/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES G001 1069 $3,125.25
593177 | 5/6/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES E301 (10.16)  $3,125.25
593177 = 5/6/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES E301 2.56 $3,125.25
593177 5/6/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES E301 2050  $3,125.25
593177 5/6/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES E301 3269  $3,125.25
593177 5/6/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | 532150 COMMODITIES E301 4734 4312525
593178 5/6/2025 DAVID NESS 528660  OTHER CHARGES 5321 598.30 $598.30
593179 5/6/2025 LEE ANN DAGGY 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 1,79500 $6,995.00
593179 5/6/2025 LEE ANN DAGGY | 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 499000  $6,995.00
503179 5/6/2025 LEE ANN DAGGY 532240 COMMODITIES E051 210000 $6,995.00
593180 | 5/6/2025 USORO NKANTA 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 238.00. $238.00
5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 18 5/9/2025
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nwmnx #/ vm<=..m=n Wm§_~ To

593204 m\m\wowmmvoﬂmm‘.__wm.‘i BEST 532100  COMMODITIES ,. . 8044 $209.44
593204 5/6/2025 PORTER DO-IT BEST v, 532100 COMMODITIES GOl : 129.00 $209.44

503205 5/6/2025 P&PSMALLENGINESING 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S0 8198 $119.95

593205 .w\,m\wowmw_umvmz?r ENGINES INC 532150 COMMODITIES Coe01 3797 $119.95
593206 5/6/2025 RAILROAD _<_>z>mm_<_mzq COMPANY 1V uc - 527500 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 668.70 $668.70

593207 | 5/6/2025 AM PM PLUMBING 455550 LICENSES & PERMITS G001  66.00 © $66.00

O I R T B G e
593200 | 5/6/2025 BECKER CONSTRUCTION 455550  LICENSES&PERMITS  Gooi | 7500 $75.00
593210 | 5/6/2025 GOLDEN RULE PLUMBING ,‘ 455530 LICENSES & PERMITS o1 60.00 $120.00
503210 | 5/6/2025 GOLDEN RULE PLUMBING 455530  LICENSES & PERMITS  Gooi 60.00  $120.00
| 593211 | 5/6/2025 RHINER PLUMBING HEATING AND COOLING | 455550 L LICENSES & PERMITS | GOO1 60.00  $120.00
593211 5/6/2025 RHINER PLUMBING HEATING AND COOLING | 455550  LICENSES & PERMITS | Gooi U eo00 $12000
593212 5/6/2025 SCHAAL PLUMBING HEATING AND COOLING 455550  LICENSES & PERMITS . Goot 60.000  $120.00
593212 5/6/2025 SCHAAL PLUMBING Im>dzm >zo noo:zm | 455550 LICENSES & PERMITS - Goot , 6000  $120.00
503213 m,\m.\momqum ROOK ROOM Pn - 528035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  S743 20,000, oom $20,000.00
| 593214 5/6/2025 ZOESADAUSKIS 52000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES oot 4676 $46.76
| 593215 5/6/2025 DEVONSADLER | 5a650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  Gooi 955.69 $955.69
| 593216 5/6/2025 SCHILDBERG CONSTRUCTION CO INC 532050 COMMODITIES | oS30 0.00  $5670.25

593216 5/6/2025 SCHILDBERG nozmjéndoZ no Hzn o 532050 COMMODITIES  E000 567025  $5,670.25
593217 5/6/2025 CORY SCHOENHERR T 520300 OTHER CHARGES ST R 1 /500.00 © $1,500.00
503218 5/6/2025 JASON SCHOLBROCK _ 529390  OTHER CHARGES B30l 27.00 $27.00
593219 5/6/2025 DAYKOTA GAYLE mxmioZ | 529390  OTHER CHARGES . E301 . 2700  $27.00°
593220 5/6/2025 CHUCK SHIELDS | 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOo1 13600 $136.00
503221 5/6/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC | 527620 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Gool  20.00 $280.00
593221 5/6/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 No..o,@ C $280.00
593221 m\m\wowmﬂmnmmz RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC | 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ‘ 7000  $280.00
593221 5/6/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC | 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 | 10000 $280.00
593221 ~  5/6/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527720 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o oe00t 2000 $280.00

593221 5/6/2025:GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC . 527720 CONTRACTUAL mmﬂSOmm . Goo1 30.00. $280.00

5/56/2025 through 5/9/2025 20 5/9/2025
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593244

'WOODMAN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC

526030

.n.no:.:n Ummn__mvmo:

d  |Line Amount.

5/6/2025 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $280.15
593245 5/6/2025 AUGUST HOME PUBLISHING CO 531010 COMMODITIES T sers 246.83 $246.83
593246 m.\mh&wwoc?wwrmimm,wmxsnmw INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S039 250536 $15,690.62
593246~ 5/6/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S039 73799.02 $15,690.62
593246 | 5/6/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 407339 $15,690.62
593246 5/6/2025 'YOUTH & SHELTER mmxsnmm INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 531285 _ﬁm 690.62
| 593247 | 5/6/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5000 $50.00
503248 | 5/8/2025 215 EAST 3RD ﬂxmﬂ LiC 528190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5371 28,945.07  $28,945.07
503249 5/820253801LLC 528190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S371 1873373 $18733.73
593250 5/8/2025 ABSOLUTE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC . 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY co3s 350,50853  $350,508.53
593251 5/8/2025 ACKELSON SHEET METAL INC © 532230 COMMODITIES A251 69000  $690.00
593252 5/8/2025 JOEL HUGGINS 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 525800  $19,065.66
| 59325 | 5/8/2025 IOEL HUGGINS 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 6903.83  $19,065.66
503252 5/8/2025 JOEL HUGGINS 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 6,903.83  $19,065.66
593253 5/8/2025 AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL mmmsnmm co3s 2 51000 $22,510.00
593254 5/8/2025 ALL MAKES OFFICE EQUIPMENT CO OF DES 532110  COMMODITIES et mar $32.17
MOINES | | |
593255 5/8/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531025  COMMODITIES Co42 97.81° $1,125.30
593255 5/8/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 1022 $1,125.30
593255 5/8/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110 COMMODITIES A251 23.97 $1,125.30
593255  5/8/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 31.96 $1,125.30
593255 5/8/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 246.99 $1,125.30
593255 5/8/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170  COMMODITIES GOo1 3799 $1,125.30
593255 5/8/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170  COMMODITIES w0 254.04  $1,125.30
59355 5/8/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170  COMMODITIES 1010 35534 $1,125.30
593255 5/8/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532240  COMMODITIES E000 66.98 $1,125.30
593256 5/8/2025' AMERICAN REPUBLIC Hzm%\yznm 8%2,2 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s371 d 738.92 $73,738. 92
593257 5/8/2025 ANKENY SANITATION IC 527650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S865 310000 $467.50
| ,mmwwmw,,  5/8/2025 ANKENY SANITATION IC 527650 M,no_,:ﬁné? SERVICES 867 157,50 $467.50
5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 22 5/9/2025
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Check # / | Payment

593267

'BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384

‘_mwpowm

$3,005.51

5/8/2025 nozzoEdmm; 19.36.

593267 = 5/8/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES s875 27.89. $3,005.51
593267 5/8/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES 5875 3 $3,005.51
593267 5/8/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 | 531025  COMMODITIES | se75 . 3194 $3,00551
593267 5/8/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 | 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 3352 43,0551
593267 5/8/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 3840  $3,005.51
| 593267 | 5/8/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 . 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 5243 $3,005.51
503267  5/8/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES 5875 20414  $3,005.51
| 503267 | 5/8/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 " 531025  COMMODITIES C042 2,421.33. $3,005.51
593268 | 5/8/2025 CALIBER CONCRETE LLC 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 (8516180 $85161.80

| 593260 5/8/2025 CDW LLC 531035 COMMODITIES A251 6675  $3,25L01
503269 5/8/2025 COWLLC | 531035  COMMODITIES A251 3184, wa $3,251.01
593270 | ’5/8/2025 CENTRAL IOWA MECHANICAL 526070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 119634 $4,442.31
593270 | 5/8/2025 CENTRAL IOWA MECHANICAL 526070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 'E000 151642 $4442.31
593270 5/8/2025 CENTRAL IOWA MECHANICAL 526070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 1,729. mm_  $4,442.31
593271 ~ 5/8/2025 CENTRAL IOWA TELEVISING 521020  CONTRACTUAL mmxsnmm “E000 3,250.00  $3,259.00
593272 | 5/8/2025 CENTRALTOWA READY MIX 532050  COMMODITIES E000 535. momm $535.50
593273 5/8/2025 NCH CORPORATION 532130  COMMODITIES A251 214.80 $214.80
593274 = 5/8/2025 CFM DISTRIBUTORS INC 532060  COMMODITIES A255 E 00) $146.97
593274 ' 5/8/2025 CFM DISTRIBUTORS INC 532060 COMMODITIES | A255 71.97 $146.97
593274 . 5/8/2025 CFM DISTRIBUTORS INC . 532060  COMMODITIES A255 99.00 $146.97
593275 5/8/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4219 $1,568.31
593275 | 5/8/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 175 $1,568.31
593275 | 5/8/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 473 $1,56831
503275 5/8/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 5.04 $1,568.31
593275 5/8/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 778 $1,56831
593275 | 5/8/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 10.58°  $1,568.31
593275 | 5/8/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 1134 4156831

| 593275 5/8/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 19.99° $1,568.31
5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 24 5/9/2025
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Check # / | Payment RemitTo . _ |Object  |Account Description | d  |Line Amount nsmnx?sn

593285 5/8/2025 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY 0O OF DES MOINES | 532060 COMMODITIES | (€040 %NH@O.@N
, IOWA INC v _ .

593285 | 5/8/2025 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES 532060 COMMODITIES o040 1,082.80  $7,190.92
, TOWA INC : ,

593285 5/8/2025 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES | 532060  COMMODITIES 040 1,324.96  $7,190.92
TOWA INC . _

593285 ~  5/8/2025 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES = 532060  COMMODITIES Ccod0 413002 $7,190.92
IOWA INC |

593286 = 5/8/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER - 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 | 114.00. $5,706.40
593286 . 5/8/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 © 180.50 $5,706.40
593286 5/8/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GoO1  389.50 $5,706.40
593286 5/8/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER | 521320  CONTRACTUAL mmxsnmm% o1 mSN 40 $5706.40

503287 5/8/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO | 532060  COMMODITIES. A1 26350  $4,701.80
593287 ~  5/8/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & moE_u_,\_mzq CO 532060  COMMODITIES o4 443830 $4,701.80
593288 5/8/2025 ELECTRIC PUMP INC 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 1,686.88 $2,486.88

593288 5/8/2025 ELECTRIC PUMP INC 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . El01 | 800.00  $2,486.88

503289 5/8/2025 ELECTRONIC ASSET SECURITY LLC | 527720  CONTRACTUAL mmxsomm COEIBL 1,60214  $1,602.14
593290 . 5/8/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC | 531010 COMMODITIES oot 190.00 $190.00
593201 | 5/8/2025 EVENT DECORATORS OF T0WA Hzn o 521020  CONTRACTUAL mmxSnmw T oo .mww 50 $527.50
593202 5/8/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES mst . s3887 453387
B I T T e s T
593294 . 5/8/2025 FEXSTEVE LIMITED CO | 526225 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S020 | ©22,500.00 $22,500.00
593205 5/8/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025 COMMODITIES oo 2719 $674.56

593295 = 5/8/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025 COMMODITIES 042 3039 $674.56

593295 5/8/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025 COMMODITIES a2 46.78 $674.56
593295 5/8/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025  COMMODITIES - 42 8477 $674.56

593295 5/8/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC | 531025  COMMODITIES e 48543 $674.56

593206 | 5/8/2025 GALLS LLC h 5325 COMMODITES G001 1777 71116

et m\m\wowm“@#rm T R e T . e
593296 = 5/8/2025 GALLS LLC , . 532250  COMMODITIES - Goot | ~ 115.85 $711.16

593206 m\mbowm GALLS ?n,_. ,, _ 532250 Wnozzooﬁ:mm - Goo1 577 §71L16

5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 26 5/9/2025
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Check # / | Payment

ccount Description

|Line Amount

593307 5/8/2025 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ARSON 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $502.00
I _...INVESTIGATORS B Do | | . | »
593307 5/8/2025 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ARSON | 527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3.00 $502.00
. . INVESTIGATORS _— e
593307 5/8/2025 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ARSON 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3.00 $502.00
. H2<mmdm>1_loxm ..... e v it - ot i
593307 5/8/2025 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ARSON 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3.00 $502.00
593308 5/8/2025 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 532010  COMMODITIES 1021 365.00° $365.00
593300 © 5/8/2025 INDUSTRIAL CHEM LABS AND SERVICES INC 532110  COMMODITIES E101 _ w.mfmm $658.96
503309 | 5/8/2025 W,Hzocﬂaz, CHEM LABS AND SERVICES Mzo 532110  COMMODITIES A255 329.48 $658.96
593310  5/8/2025 INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION 532260  COMMODITIES E101 9466 $5105.52
593310 | 5/8/2025 INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION 532260  COMMODITIES E301 Teaer ssi05m
503310 @ 5/8/2025 INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION 526170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 3, Nmm 19 $5,105.52
593311 | 5/8/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 4046 $591.88
593311 5/8/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES co42 113.39 $591.88
593311 5/8/2025 INGRAM :%22 SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES Co42 43803 $591.88
593312 5/8/2025 INROADS LLC 543060 . CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 25646619  $256,466.19
593313 5/8/2025 RUBEN ALVAREZ 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 2,005.48 $7,433.48
593313 5/8/2025 RUBEN ALVAREZ 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 2,714.00  $7,433.48
593313~ 5/8/2025 RUBEN ALVAREZ 526030  CONTRACTUAL mmxsnmm ,, A251 2,714.00 $7,433.48
593314 5/8/2025 JASPER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY Co38 238,164.68  $238,164.68
593315 5/8/2025 JOHN E LAUTERWASSER 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 " 2,625.00 $5,395.00
593315 = 5/8/2025 JOHN E LAUTERWASSER 527620  CONTRACTUAL mmmsmmm G001 2,770.00 mm 395.00
593316~ 5/8/2025 JOSH JOHNSON 532500 ,nozzooﬁmm « co38 250.00 $250.00
593317 5/8/2025 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC 524000 CONTRACTUAL mmmsnmm A217 2,688.00  $48,140.65
593317 5/8/2025 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC 529645  OTHER CHARGES A217 20,859.92  $48,140.65
503317 5/8/2025 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORSINC | 529645  OTHER CHARGES A217 2459273 $48,140.65
503318  5/8/2025 MATTHEW Ki xaméma 529390  OTHER CHARGES £301 Nboo.oom,. © $2,000.00
593319 5/8/2025 KANOPY INC 531031  COMMODITIES C042 2313.00  $2,313.00
, .._vv,m@www.o, 5/8/2025 KATHLEEN JOANNA LOUISE RIVERA 521315  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2,0550  $2,095.50
5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 28 5/9/2025
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593339 " 5/6/2025 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  $352,683.93)
593339~ 5/8/2025 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527720  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 68, 562.24 ﬁmw 683.93
593340 = 5/8/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 33.54 $132.33
503340 5/8/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T sasoo0 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 10. mww $132.33
vvvvv 593340 5/8/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 5442 $132.33
593340 5/8/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 33.54. $132.33
503341 5/8/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 543080 CAPITAL OUTLAY 040 SMN»AW . $16,427.43
503342 5/8/2025 MOTOROLA S moEdoZm e | 532190 COMMODITIES G001 24061892 $240,618.92
593343 5/8/2025 MPS ENGINEERS 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY €038 241,522.18 241,522, 18

. 593344 | 5/8/2025 SID TOOL CO INC 532100  COMMODITIES A251 55.20 $55.20
503345 5/8/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES A251 10.96 $214.34
593345 . 5/8/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | 532150  COMMODITIES A251 30.40 $214.34.
593345  5/8/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER © 532150 COMMODITIES E101 43.25 $214.34
593345~ 5/8/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES E301 129.73 $214.34
593346 | 5/8/2025 NATIONAL m>E~o>o m>mm1 mmx<8mm Hzm; 528650  CONTRACTUAL mmxSnmm E000 225.00  $225.00
503347 | 5/8/2025 BRIAN NIELSEN . 528660  OTHER CHARGES A251 306.02 $306.02
593348 5/8/2025 MEGAN NORBERG 528660 OTHER CHARGES 5324 805.00 $805.00
503349 5/8/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 323 $1,973.55
593349 ‘,m\w\u%m.,owmomromvo+ 531010  COMMODITIES G001 37.00  $1,973.55
593349 5/8/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 11730 $1,973.55
593349 5/8/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES Goo1 12206 $1,973.55
5039 5/8/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES GoOo1 183.96  $1,973.55
593349 5/8/2025 OFFICEDEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 1,510, 00 $1,973.55
593350 5/8/2025 SUE STRABLE, EXECUTOR 529800  OTHER CHARGES G001 16506 $165.06
593351 . 5/8/2025 PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 146,846.35°  $146,846.36
593352 5/8/2025 BERTELSMANN PUBLISHING GROUP Hzn 531025 - COMMODITIES s875 | 7699  $76.99
593353 5/8/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HoOL - 12,00 $12.00
503354 5/8/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 3700 $141.00
593354 5/8/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4200 $141.00
5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 30 5/9/2025
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nwmnx#l Payment RemitTo =~ [Object |AccountDescription  [Fund |[Line Amount nsmox»an

Date

593373 5/8/2025 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 544060  CAPITAL OUTLAY .‘ ﬁ 248,382.57
593373 5/8/2025 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION | 544060  CAPITAL OUTLAY Cocoal 10,134.60  $1,248,382.57
593373 5/8/2025 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 544060 CAPITALOUTLAY  co#l . 12.600.00  $1,248,382.57
593373 5/8/2025 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 544060  CAPITAL OUTLAY o 1842240 $1,248,382.57
503373 | 5/8/2025 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION | 544060  CAPITAL OUTLAY coar 66,356.80  $1,248,382.57
593373 5/8/2025 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 544060 CAPITAL OUTLAY Ccoar 282,061.27  $1,248,382.57

593373 5/8/2025 STRYKER SALES no_%o&,do_,_ 544060 CAPITALOUTLAY 041 959,499.00 $1,248,382.57

593374 5/8/2025 SUBSTANCE LLC | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = €034 | 14508.80  $14.508.80
593375 5/8/2025 SUBSURFACE SOLUTIONS LLC . 532170 COMMODITIES  EO00  1,203.15 $1,203.15

593376 5/8/2025 THE SUTPHEN CORPORATION _ 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY . oco4l . 903,107.32  $2,709,321.96
593376 | 5/8/2025 THESUTPHEN CORPORATION | 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY o4l 90310732 $2,709,321.96

593376 5/8/2025 THE SUTPHEN CORPORATION ,, | 544070 CAPITAL OUTLAY o4t 90310732 $2,709,321.96
593377 5/8/2025 SYNERGY 824?0:2@ uc B 543060 CAPITALOUTLAY = (038 48930643 $489,306.43

503378 5/8/2025 TED A GROB 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 036 330000  $3,300.00
03379 m\m\mowmmqmn§noz CONSULTANTSINC 527670 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C034 334140 4334140

503380 . 5/8/2025 WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION 531005 COMMODITIES © G001 L 78490 $4,189.52
593380 5/8/2025 WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION 531025 COMMODITIES Goor 3,404.62 $4,189.52

503381 5/8/2025 TK CONCRETE INC | | 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY o3 (11140340 $111,403.40

| 59382 582025 TMOBILEUSAING 55150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A7 85000 $850.00
Tso3383 5/8/2025 ULINE INC - 532110 COMMODITIES s " i16385 $1,312.32
593383~ 5/8/2025 ULINEINC - 532110 COMMODITIES  GOO1 14847 $1,312.32
593384  5/8/2025 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE . 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 2267 $54.49
| 593384 5/8/2025 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E051 T, gsad
593385 | 5/8/2025 EXECUTIVE SERVICES INC | 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 846.14. $846.14
593386 = 5/8/2025 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES za_ﬁmiznm 532100  COMMODITIES Comst 122.27 $122.27
503387 5/8/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC | 53060 COMMODITIES o E101 2431 2431
| 503388 5/8/2025 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC | 52100 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES (038 708760 $7,087.60
593389 5/8/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GooL | 30.06 $30.06

593390 5/8/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP . 525150 WOOZ._,_NB,Q. UAL SERVICES 5360 558.01. $2,709.86

5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 32 5/9/2025
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nrmnx%\ Payment RemitTo ~ lobject |AccountDescription  [Fund |Line Amount

593395 m\m\wowm“iﬂm SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 228.20 $6,857.62
593395 " 5/8/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA . 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 122820 $6,857.62
593395 5/8/2025 WASTESOLUTIONS OFIOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 20820 $6,857.62
593395 5/8/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA . 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Nwm.u,.,o% $6,857.62

593395 5/8/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA | 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 22820 $6,857.62

593395 5/8/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA . 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 228.20 $6,857.62

503395 5/8/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA . 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 22820 $6,857.62
593395 7 5/8/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 228200 $6,857.62
593395 5/8/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF TowA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 22820 $6,857.62
503395 | 5/8/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA | 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 22820  $6,857.62
503305 | 5/8/2025 WASTESOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 22820  $6,857.62

503395~ 5/8/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA . 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2820 $6857.62

593395 . 5/8/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONSOFIOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 22820 $6,857.62

593395 5/8/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 36498 $6,857.62

503305 5/8/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA | 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 4104 s6,85762

593305 5/8/2025 WASTESOLUTIONS OFIOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 469.80  $6,857.62

593305 | 5/8/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA | 532085 COMMODITIES 136.78 $6,857.62

593395  5/8/2025 WASTE moEdoZm OF 5<<> _ 532085  COMMODITIES 22820  $6,857.62

503396 5/8/2025 MLB OF [OWA INC 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES mmm 0 $685.00

593307 5/8/2025 WINNESHIEK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 4960 $49.60
. 593308 5/8/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 4,016.66  $18,077.67
| 593398 5/8/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC | 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 427866 $18,077.67

593308 5/8/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 481282 $18,077.67

593398 5/8/2025 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICESINC | 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 4,969.53  $18,077.67

503309 5/8/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC i | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5000 $225.00

593399 | 5/8/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC | 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 17500 $225.00

912326 | 5/6/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO | 532200 COMMODITIES 13762  $1,476.25

912326 5/6/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO ‘ 532200 COMMODITIES | 1,129.26 $1,476.25

912326 5/6/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200  COMMODITIES 25.14 $1,476.25

5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 34 5/9/2025
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Check # / | Payment | ct  |AccountDescription  [Fund |Line Amount (Check Amt |

912339 5/8/2025 ADVENTURE LIGHTING . 532060 COMMODITIES ] | 65364  $1,511.66
912330 5/8/2025 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 532060 COMMODITIES I G .‘ © 858.02  $1,511.66
912340 5/8/2025 COMMONWEALTH ELECTRIC COMPANY OF THE | 544180  CAPITAL OUTLAY  ansi | 1391600  $13,916.00
I . MIDWEST I N S v v . m B

912341 5/8/2025 KONE INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 185.86 $185.86

912342 5/8/2025 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC 532170  COMMODITIES AL 29.34 $202.52

| 5/8/2025 ED MFELD EQUIPMENT COINC | 532260 COMMODITIES

912342 5/8/2025 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC | 53170  COMMODITIES AL 1738 $20252
912343 :

GO0L | 743147 §7,43147
$10,944,509.00 1

_ Total Prepared Checks and Wires:

5/5/2025 through 5/9/2025 36 5/9/2025



CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
May 5, 2025 to May 9, 2025

Description
Admissions Total
Airport Authority Expenditu Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total
Ball Diamonds Total
Book Bags Total
Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total
Cash Over Or Short Total
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Certificate of Appropriateness Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Cigarette Permit Total
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total
Columbarium Niche Burial Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Communication System License Total
Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Conveyance of Perm Easement Total
Deed Filing Fee Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Coniributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Field Use Permit Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines And Fees From Polk Count Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total
Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total
Flammable Permit Total
Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total
GATSO Payable Total

2,289.12
111,255.78
417,385.55
875.00
11,060.00
11,722.80
233.64
32.00
42,283.05
18,025.00
21,625.00
0.09
40.00
10.00
2,108.10
400.00
(658.00)
300.00
250.00
200.00
100.00
495.00
61,240.81
30.00
105.00
360.00
58,803.07
600.00
3,102.51
3,300.00
1,300.00
2,100.00
130.00
185.00
350.00
20,201.36
26,348.25
80.00
2,608.22
4,525.00
7,650.00
420.00
585.00
(1,400.00)



General Office Total

Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Good Faith and Earnest Total
Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

Health Admin Fees Total

Health Claim Payments Total

High Strength Surcharge Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Interest On NonExpendable Tru Total
Interest on Revenue Bonds Total
Interest on WRA Bonds Total
Invested Operating Funds Total
Invested Sew Rev BndsSinking Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Laurel Hill Pcm Endowment Lot Total
Lease or License Payment Total
l.egal Settlements and Awards Total
Library Fines Total

Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Police Services Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Notification Fee Total

Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total
Participation Fees Total

Passes Total

Pawn Broker License Total
PAYMENTS TO MISC STATES Total
Peddler License Total

Permanent Cemetery Maintenance Total

Pet License Total

Pharmacy Rebates Total

Pickleball Participation Fee Total
Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
PMT FED W/H Total

PMT FICA/MEDICARE Total

28.35
3,039.00
525.00
140.00
16,166.00
(339,679.67)
(122,707.63)
1,038.23
60.00
828.00
3,750.00
1,460.00
1,281.14
16,343.70
21,159.33
1,014,002.42
26,071.91
30.00
590.00
7,920.52
1,421.63
29.56
245.00
9,929.21
1,767.00
3,975.00
 435.00
134,857.78
6,695.00
442.92
2,044.93
26,640.84
14,921.44
279.00
8,715.00
5,434.24
(134.53)
3,212.62
161.00

4.51
300.00
995.98
2,600.00
1,242,370.56
158.88
13,352.00
886.00
5,325.00
682,442.61
664,454.30



PMT IPERS W/H Total

PMT STATE IOWA Total

Police Overtime Code Enforce Total
Pool Rentals Total

Program Fee Total

Red Light Camera Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement ID Total
ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
Retiree Health Ins Premiums Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Returned Check Charges Total
Review Inspect Process Fee Total
Sale Of Salt And Sand Total

Sales Tax Payable Total

Sewage Contractor License Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Skywalk ReimbursementSkywalk Total
Small Moving Permit Total

Softball Participation Fee Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total

Street Performer License Total
Swimming Lessons Total

Taxi And Limousine Company Lic Total
Tennis Instruction Total
Transfer/Refund Fee Total

Transient Merchant License Total
URB WHTS WRA Commty pmts Total
Urban Rehabilitation Loans And Total
USSD WRA Commty pmts Total
Vacant Property Registration Total
Vending Machines Total

Wastewater Service Charge Total
Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Grand Total

603,475.08
192,586.00
34.00
1,518.69
2,828.60
171,525.00
860.00
406.27
1,816.92
453.54
12,775.44
15.00
63.00
643.11
35.00
1,746.08
21.50
20.00
113.00
44,362.50
4,602.89
60.00
480.00
879.22
2,770.00
6,306.32
2,330.00
364.49
246,582.36
580.00
7,275.00
538,946.16
6,891.00
5.00
3,5635.00
110.00
724.00
100.00
570.00
65,592.50
141.20
375,639.60
875.00
10.00
879,720.42
34,854.25
350.00
300.00

7,532,558.27
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2814 | ,,,__,,,m\abowm US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 _ 23,350.98  $93,681.58
2814 | 5/16/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION om007 . o34 2,52915  $93,681.58
- T T e
2814 5/16/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 200007 o0 wxsw.:w $93,681.58
2814 5/16/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION : 202007 - o042 20,000.00  $93,681.58
2814 5/16/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 - oot 10, %@ .02 $93,681.58

e I e e
2814 5/16/2025 US BANK NATIONAL >mmoa>dozi T 200007 . ©s:e0 0 3333285 $93,681.58
593400 5/13/2025 ABM PARKING mmmsnmm , - 527080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 460.00 $460.00
593401 5/13/2025 JULIA MCMAHON 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 - :H,wm“o?  $135.00
593402 5/13/2025 KENNY ACHEBE | 521750  CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l 23800  $238.00
593403 5/13/2025 KYRA ACHEBE | 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 | 23800  $238.00
593404  5/13/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTORINC 532170  COMMODITIES A1 (175.12) $7,114.53
593404 5/13/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES st 799 $7.11453
593404 | 5/13/2025 ACMEELECTRICMOTORINC | 532170 comMobres st 7 e $7,114.53
503404 = 5/13/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC - 532170 COMMODITIES A1 17512 $7,114.53
593404 ~  5/13/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC o . 532170 COMMODITIES A5 320,77 $7,114.53
593404  5/13/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC | 532170  COMMODITIES _ A1 379.98 $7,114.53
503404 | 5/13/2025 ACMEELECTRICMOTORINC | 532170 cOMMODITIES Azt | 45099 $7,114.53
503404 5/13/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC | 532170 COMMODITIES o As 48500 $7,114.53
m@ﬁon_;;, © 5/13/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 53170 COMMODITIES A1 - 2,74250 $7,114.53
593404  5/13/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC - | 532170  COMMODITIES 0 moo 00 $711453
593404 ~  5/13/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES ~ E000 T ases e711453
503404 5/13/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTORTNC 532170 COMMODITIES = E000 = 26000 4711453
593404 | 5/13/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES - E000 38700 $7,11453

593404 = 5/13/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC , 532170 COMMODITIES = 39635  $7,114.53
| 593404 | 5/13/2005 ACMEELECTRICMOTORINC | 53170 comMoDITES | Eooo | 466.99  $7,114.53
593404 5/13/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES o I066 28782 $7,11453

593404 = 5/13/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC | 532170  COMMODITIES 1066 521.00 $7,114.53

5/12/2025 through 5/16/2025 2 5/16/2025
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593415 . 5/13/2025 SHAWNEE MISSION TREE SERVICE INC | 532010 COMMODITIES . C051 14,557.00 814, 557.00
593416 5/13/2025 CENTRAL LAKE ARMOR EXPRESS INC | 532260 COMMODITIES  Goot 2089 $29.89
503417 5/13/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL mmmsnmm 1010 5,348.17 $2,050.70

593417 5/13/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 (3,750.80)  $2,050.70

593417 5/13/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190  COMMODITIES GO0t 45333 $2,050.70

593418 5/13/2025 ATW TRAINING & m@zmcr,:zm Hzo 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL 3,250.00° 3, ,250.00
503419 5/13/2025 ANTHONY ATZENI . 521750 CONTRACTUAL Si mmxSnmm G001 170.00 $170.00
593420 5/13/2025 w%%xmroé PREVENTION DEVICE INSPECTIONS 532150  COMMODITIES A251 962.55 $962.55
. 593421 5/13/2025 BAKER ELECTRIC INC 526020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 3,000.00  $3,000.00
593422 5/13/2025 BALL HORTICULTURAL COMPANY 532010  COMMODITIES Goo1 312, ,ﬁ..ﬂ  $1,939.58

593422 5/13/2025 BALL HORTICULTURAL COMPANY "7 532010 COMMODITIES G001 67374  $1039.58

593422 5/13/2025 BALL HORTICULTURAL COMPANY 532010 COMMODITIES Goor 953500 $1,939.58

1593423 5/13/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 531040  COMMODITIES G001 76.91 $156.45

593423 5/13/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES GoO1 2654 $156.45
. 593423 5/13/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 523020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 '53.00 $156.45
593424 5/13/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 15435  $1,207.59

593424 5/13/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 147.54. $1,207.59

593424 5/13/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267  66.16 $1,207.59
593424 5/13/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 71748 $1,207.59
593424 5/13/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 3050 $1,207.59

| 593424 5/13/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 61.06 $1,207.59
593424 © 5/13/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 30.50 $1,207.59
593425 5/13/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 532090  COMMODITIES G001 5661 $104.32
sozars mh,w_\wowmmmwzxmmw TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 532090 COMMODITIES Goo1 87t  $104.32
593425 | 5/13/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 532090  COMMODITIES G001 19.00 $104.32
503426 5/13/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 544150  CAPITAL OUTLAY co38 56.00 $56.00

593427 = 5/13/2025 mm>zxmmm TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 19500 $1,212.62
503427 5/13/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 510.00 $1,212.62
5/12/2025 through 5/16/2025 4 5/16/2025
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nwonx #/ vm<3m=n

|Account Description

_ |check Amt

593441 'BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES  sg7s - Eww $5,571.31
593441 | 5/13/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 14.99 $5,571.31
593441 5/13/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 1653  $5571.31
593441 5/13/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT 1036384 531025 COMMODITIES S875 1709 $5,571.31
593441 5/13/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 875 18.05. $5,571.31
593441 5/13/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES | S875 2279 $557131
593441 '5/13/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES | 5875 3134 $5571.31
593441 5/13/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 3780 $5,571.31
593441 5/13/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 | 531025 COMMODITIES S875 4671 $5,571.31
593441 5/13/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES s875 8069 $5571.31

| 593441 5/13/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES | s875 10252 557131
503441 5/13/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES s875 44424 $5,57131
593441 5/13/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531005 COMMODITIES €042 © 2,346.94 $5,571.31
593441 5/13/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES 042 237565 4557131
osoma 5/13/2025 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANY 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL 20.50 $20.50
503443 5/13/2025 COW LLC 531035  COMMODITIES A 8182 $13,815.02
593443 5/13/2025.CDW LLC 531040  COMMODITIES G001 66040  $13,815.02
593443 5/13/2025 CDW LLC . 531040  COMMODITIES G001 176280  $13,815.02
593443 5/13/2025 CDW LLC . 531040  COMMODITIES G001 S 31000 mm 815.02
593444 5/13/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 12818 $468.14,
593444 5/13/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 2.06. $468.14
593444 5/13/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL mmmsnmm 033 337.90. © $468.14
593445 | 5/13/2025 CFM DISTRIBUTORS me 532060  COMMODITIES s 59570 $505.70
593446 5/13/2025 JOSHUA LAW 528035 CONTRACTUAL mmxsnmm sz 1500000 $15,000.00
593447 5/13/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190  COMMODITIES Goor @8 95). $582.74
593447 5/13/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190  COMMODITIES GO01 684 $582.74
593447 \,W\Hw\uom_mwnr%rmm GABUS FORD | 532190 COMMODITIES Goo1 56.65 $582.74
503447 | 5/13/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190  COMMODITIES G001 56.65 $582.74
593447 5/13/2025 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190  COMMODITIES G001 301.25 $582.74
5/12/2025 through 5/16/2025 6 5/16/2025
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Check # / | Payment

mbnno:_#. Description

5m >=8n=n

 Check Amt

593449 5/13/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 129.54 $2,373.47
593449 5/13/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 12054 $2,373.47
593449 | 5/13/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 12954 $2,373.47
593449 5/13/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 12954 $2,37347
593449 5/13/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 5270 $2373.47
593450 5/13/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS ESmHoz | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 78,223.61 %m 223.61
593451 5/13/2025 COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION Hzn | 525195 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GoO1 44935 $449.35
503452 | 5/13/2025 CRANE SALES AND SERVICE LLC 526110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 407671  $4,076.71
503453 5/13/2025 CORPORATE TRANSLATION SERVICES INC 521290 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1463.75  $1,463.75
593454 5/13/2025 CUMMINS INC I 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 12270 $15820
593454 5/13/2025 CUMMINS INC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 3550 $158.20
593455 5/13/2025 anoz o>§ SYSTEMS Hzn 526120  CONTRACTUAL mmmsomm . G0oS 77108000 $7,108.00
593456 5/13/2025 DEMCO INC 531010  COMMODITIES  s8rs 7083, $418.33

- 593456 5/13/2025 DEMCO INC 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 34750 $418.33
503457 5/13/2025 DEZURIK INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251 166014 $8,093.70
593457 5/13/2025 DEZURIK INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251  6,433.56 $8,093.70
593458 5/13/2025 DSM CONCESSIONS LLC 532080  COMMODITIES G001 118852 $1,188.52
593459 5/13/2025 DES MOINES FEED & NATURE CENTER | 532010  COMMODITIES - Goot 137560  $1,375.60
503460 = 5/13/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 ,N_K.Mow © $254.20
593461 = 5/13/2025 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 532120  COMMODITIES G001 3. Hom $63.10
503462~ 5/13/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 6.00 $580.31
503462 5/13/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 6.00 $580.31
593462 5/13/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 6.50 © $580.31
593462 5/13/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 7.00 $580.31
593462 5/13/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 - 7.00 $580.31
593462 5/13/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 1400 $580.31
593462 5/13/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 14219 $580.31
593462 5/13/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 39162  $580.31
593463 5/13/2025 STEVE ECKERT 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 95.20 $95.20
5/12/2025 through 5/16/2025 8 5/16/2025
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. Date

Payment RemitTo

Object  |Account Description  [Fund  |Line Amount

i

|Check Amt

593489 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090 COMMODITIES 20.67 $20.67
593490 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES 5360 8119 48119
593401 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES S360 6278  $62.78

593492 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532000  COMMODITIES S360 8646 $86.46
593493 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES 5360 65.41 $65.41
593494 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090 COMMODITIES $360 6503  $65.03

593495 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES | 5360 5375 $53.75

593496 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES S360 95.85 $95.85

593497 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES 5360 18.80 $18.80

593498 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090 COMMODITIES | S360 62.02 $62.02

593499 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES 5360 35.85 $35.85

593500 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090 COMMODITIES S360 54.13 $54.13

593501 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532000  COMMODITIES $360 81.19 $81.19

593502 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES 5360 4248 $42.48

593503 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS ) 53209  COMMODITIES $360 74.05 $74.05

593504 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090 COMMODITIES 5360 64.65  $64.65

593505 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS . 532090  COMMODITIES 5360 : 2443 $24.43

593506 | 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS ( 532090  COMMODITIES s%0 1880  $18.80

503507 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES 5360 8646 $86.46

593508 | 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES 5360 82.32 $82.32
| 593509 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES 5360 81.95 $81.95

593510 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES $360 33.08 $33.08

593511 5/13/2025 FERRELLGAS 532090  COMMODITIES $360 40.97  $40.97
| 593512 5/13/2025 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES 5360 5338 © $53.38

593513 5/13/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 532030  COMMODITIES G001 Sméw $1,623.89

593513 5/13/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 532030  COMMODITIES Goo1 12645 $1,623.89

593513 5/13/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 532030  COMMODITIES G001 12666 $1,623.80

593513 5/13/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 532030  COMMODITIES G001 13674 $1,623.89

593513 5/13/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 532030  COMMODITIES G001 264.95 $1,623.89
5/12/2025 through 5/16/2025 10 5/16/2025
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Check # / | Payment Re .. bk  |Account Ummn:vﬂ_o:
fite# |  Date L . e 4 e
593523 . 5/13/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 958.84  $21,888.59
593523 ' 5/13/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY . 532180 COMMODITIES 010 2,005.08  $21,888.59
503523 | 5/13/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180 COMMODITIES 10 5 83467  $21,888.59
593524 5/13/2025 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC 532260 COMMODITIES T e 36888 $368.88
593525 5/13/2025 HOTT OFF THE PRESS PRINTING CO | 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gootl  36.00 $36.00
593526 5/13/2025 HOUSBY HEAVY EQUIPMENT LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 319.80  $319.80
593527 5/13/2025 IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES . 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . ss.0 328925  $13,157.00
593527 5/13/2025 IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES =T 3,280.25  $13,157.00
593527 m\a\,wommqoi ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E301 3289.25  $13,157.00
593527 | 5/13/2025 IOWA ASSOCIATION Qu zczﬁﬁr UTILITIES . 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 328025  $13,157.00
503528 5/13/2025 THE IOWA CLINIC | 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 11500 $115.00
593520  5/13/2025 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oo 503.00 $1,153.52
| 53529 5/13/2025 WA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK | 525170 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C oo 27025 511535
593529 5/13/2025 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS zm_.<<o§ 525170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 38027 $1,153.52
593530 5/13/2025 IOWA MUFFLERS & BRAKE © 526040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES w10 ses 00 $594.00
503531 | 5/13/2025 UNDERGROUND LOCATION CO | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Azs3 . 47610 $476.10
503532 | 5/13/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES | 523030  CONTRACTUALSERVICES E301 = 000 $80.20
593532 5/13/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES ‘ 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E000 . 8020  $80.20
593533 5/13/2025 IOWA STATE czH<mmm3 OF mamzom >zo 521070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o1 26351 $263.51
593534 | 5/13/2025 IOWA TITLE COMPANY | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES et ,ﬁm..o.o“,  $175.00
593535 = 5/13/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES . 531025 COMMODITIES co42 (9.19) $4,466.94
593535 | 5/13/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES o co42 1499 $4,466.94
593535 5/13/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 commoprmes w4 51 $4,466.94
503535 | 5/13/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES . 531025 COMMODITIES  coe2 34.02 $4,466.94
503535 5/13/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025  COMMODITIES | o 4933 $4466.94
503535 5/13/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 (COMMODITIES 42 21707 $4466.94
593535 5/13/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 coMMopITEs oo 71670 $4,466.94
593535 5/13/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES 42 103130 $4,466.94
593535 5/13/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | . 531025  COMMODITIES sg75 5784 $4,466.94
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 |check Amt

593554 5/13/2025 MAIL SERVICES LiC 522030  CONTRACTUAL mmxsom | | 240.15 $296.82
503555 5/13/2025 DAVID MALO | 532140  COMMODITIES oot 12840 $12840
| 593556 5/13/2005 GEORGIAMARTIN 53010 commobmEs  Goor | 800 $8.00
593557 5/13/2025 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALSINC | 532050 COMMODITIES ©omst . 1,00837 $5,817.12
593557 | 5/13/2025 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC | | 532050  COMMODITIES A1 480875  $5,817.12
593558 5/13/2025 MIKE MASSENGILL 52175  CONTRACTUALSERVICES | 6ot imm. 00 $306.00
593558 | 5/13/2025 MIKE MASSENGILL | 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 | 20400 $306.00
593559 5/13/2025 MCCALL MONUMENT nozv>z< | | | 526090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goo1 17500 $175.00
593560 5/13/2025 CHRISTOPHER MCINTYRE | 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL | 5950 $59.50
593561 5/13/2025 MCKEE <oomzmmmmmm>mm Ea ,, 522300 CONTRACTUAL mmgmmm o oA67 43500 $435.00
503562 | 5/13/2025 MEAD O'BRIEN INC | 532060 COMMODITIES B30t 25022 $250.22
I |y e S T e s
593564 '5/13/2025 MENARD INC - 532100 COMMODITIES . Gooil 12.47 $3,000.32
593564 | 5/13/2025 MENARD INC _ 532100 COMMODITIES ool 104 $3,000.32
593564 5/13/2025 MENARD INC | 532100 COMMODITIES et 2522 $3,000.32
s sswewonc T swe comooms o o a0
593564 5/13/2025 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES GoO1 475 $3,000.32
593564 5/13/2025 MENARDINC , o 532100 COMMODITIES - GooL _ 8395  $3,000.32
593564 |  5/13/2025 MENARD INC 53100 COMMODITIES . Goor 22020 $3,000.32
593564 | 5/13/2025 MENARDINC | 532100 COMMODITIES G001 23375 $3,000.32
503564 = 5/13/2025 MENARDINC | 532140 COMMODITIES  A51 7792 $3,000.32
593564 5/13/2025 MENARD INC - 532140 COMMODITIES o3 2873 $3,00032
| 593564 5/13/2025 MENARDINC 532140  COMMODITIES Ccoss s $300032
593564 5/13/2025 MENARD INC ~ s;m40 comMoDITES o8 37.02 $3,000.32
. 593564 5/13/2025 MENARDINC N 532140  COMMODITIES oo 114720 $3,000.32

503564 5/13/2025 MENARD INC | 540 comMoDITES  coss 17706 $3,000.32
| 593564 5/13/2025 MENARD INC | | 532140 COMMODITIES | co38 | 245 $300032
| 593564 5/13/2025 MENARD INC - 532140  COMMODITIES - Goot 5485 $3,000.32

593564 5/13/2025 MENARD INC ‘ . 532140  COMMODITIES . s360 77.08. $3,000.32
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G202/9L/S Gl G20Z/91/S Ubnoiu} §20Z/CLIS
om.;wmﬂﬁmm %mHH Hoow m,m_UH,\,Emm |_<Db<m._,zou ,omo,mmm . \ﬁu.mm_zm Z<UEMZ<DHZ HmmNON\ MH\M mmmmmm -
0gSTIL SO 009 STUNES WOVAINGD 070575 | A9WENT NVORSIVAIN SIOUET/S  S95E6S
om.mmﬁ.ﬂmw : oooﬂ Hoow SADIAY3S ._<D,_.U<m._.ZOU omomNm,... ,‘%mvy_mzm Z<UEMZ<QHZ mmom\mﬁ\m mwmmmm
om.w,m.ﬂ.HNm movo....o HOOU ) .mmUH.>,mwm ,_<D._.U<wm..._.20U ONomNm, - >O~_mzw Z<UEm_>_<DH_>_mNON\ mﬁ\m . m@mmmm
om.wm.,ﬁ,.ﬁmmw om.mo.ﬂ 103 ) SADINGSS |_<DPU<M|_,ZOU . omomm,m >w~_m2m2<UHmm_>_<DHE mNON\mH\,m momm.@.m
ocesTIEs o0z 05 SIINESTVILWINGD 02055 AN VTSNV STOC/ET/S | S9SE6S.
0£'8ST'1TH m.w.nmﬂ 10¢3 vmmUH\/mwm q<DhU<MFZOU . ONomNm ) ..memzm :Z(U(EMZJ\QHZ.mNON\mﬁ\m mmmmmm ,
ceasTIEs  SeIsT 0653 STINESVILOWANGD 070525 AORENG NYOREINVGIA STOU/ET/S  §95€65
0£851'1Z$ om.mw Homw B SAJINGAS .?._‘E,U/\mn_,zou o,Nomwm. >U,mm_zw Z<UH~_m_>_<DHZmNON\Mﬁ\m §595£65 )
0csTTES 00T 106 SDINGSTVILVNGD 0W0SES AOUINI NVORBWYOIN SCOC/ETS  SOSE6S
om.w.mﬁﬁmw , NHMHH T0T3 mmUH,\/w,_mm ._<D._.U<~_._.ZOM\ ) omomNm ) ADYINT Z<UEM,_E<DHEH mmomg\mﬂ\m mwmmmm
ocesTTES  SEESES G5y | SIINES MIOVAINGD _ 00STS KOG NVOREWYAIN STOT/ET/S  SOSESS
oeESTIZS  OFTOE. Sy SIINES WILOVINGD  0%0STS ADUING WYORIEVAIN STOT/ET/s  S95E6S
omwmﬁﬁmw mmNTv Ho.ow mmUH>mmm '_<D|~U<m._.zou v...o\.Ho.mNm ...... >mummzm z<UEu_>_<DH.Z ,m §Z0Z/€1/S mmmmmm.
0€°8s1'12$ 0Ty 1013 v mmUH>N_mm 4<DG<~_HZOU . o,ﬂomNm >mu~_m_z,m_ Z<UHmm_Z<DHZmNON\MH\m mmmmmm ‘
oS e£es oL SIUOWWOD  0/IEs  ONICWNIW STOZIET/S  b9SEsS
Nm.ooo\mw ,mw..mw .Ho.ow , mmEDOZZOU , ONHNmm ) - vUZH Dm<zm=>_ mNON\QO ¢wmmm.m.
Nmooo\mw mmmm ‘ ﬁoo..w . ,mmH._xHDOZ.iOU: ,ONHNmm | ONI QuYNIW SZ0T/ET/S $95£65
wow'ss 1009  S3LIGONHOD  01ZES ONLGHVNEW STOT/ET/S | b9SE6S
Nm.ooo\m,% 8L 1009 mmEDOEE,@W ‘ omﬁm,mmf ONI Dd(zmz WmNON\Mﬁ\m vommmm
Nm.o.o.o\mw . ﬂmm*& T0€3 mmEOOEE.OU :om.ﬁmmm‘,, U_,/,_\H O&<Zm2,mNON\Mﬁ\m $95£6S
‘,N,.m.oo,o\mw ) wo.ﬁom. ooom, MmEW_OZ.EOU .ON.HNMW ,UZW Dm<zm mmNON\Mﬁ\m 95265 |
2€'000°e$ TT69T 0003 ~ SAUIAOWWOD  OLTZES ONI QUYNIW STOZ/ET/S  — b9SE6S
wo0'ss LTS oocs | SILICOWNOD  O/TZES | ONIGuYNN SCOCIETSS  ¥SERS.
Nm.ooowm_.w mwNNﬁ aoow mmEOOZEOU v omﬁwm‘m« ] UZH Dm<.ZmZHmNON\MH\m . vmmmmm
Nm,,oo.o\..mw Hmmm oo.ou mmEQOEEOU omﬂmww UZH QUYNIW ST0T/ET/S .¢©mmmm
Nm,.o,ooﬁm , VNHN ooom mmEQOZEOU . .ONHNm.m ) I,UZH QUVNIW mNON\mH\m vwmmmm
N,m..oooﬁ% - mmw¢N owmm ‘ ‘mmE.HN_OZZOU ovﬁmmm N UZH Dm<2m_2 mNON\,MH\m , vwmmmm
Nm.ooo\mw, ....... mmH._.HDOZZOU OSHNmm ONI QYVNIW SZ0Z/ET/S . p9SE6S

Wy LD |




nwwnx % / vm<§m2” wm.z_n ._.o

t  |Account Description

MIDAM m&@z ENERGY

$21,158.30

593565 5/13/2025 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 14.91°
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 1669  $21,158.30
503565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 16.69  $21,158.30
503565 | 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1743 $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1766 $21,158.30
593565 = 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoOo1 1817  $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1889 $21,158.30
503565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2534 $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 3276 $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 3832 $21158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 4878  $21,158.30
593565 ' 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4805 $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 20737 $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 23596 $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 44310 $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 649.44  $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 809.77  $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,686.00  $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $360 2970 $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 11314 §21,15830
| 593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $360 1017 $21,158.30
593565 | 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 1995 $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 367213 $21,158.30
593565 ' 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 21122 $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 (21338)  $21,158.30
593565 5/13/2025 “,, MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 118109  $21,158.30
593566 5/13/2025 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 92561 $4,750.81
593566 5/13/2025 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC | 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 M:S_mv.wo._H $4,750.81
593566 5/13/2025 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,360.00  $4,750.81
5/12/2025 through 5/16/2025 16 5/16/2025
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 Check # / | vm._<3m.=ﬂ . wb,nnon:n,_u‘m‘mnmummsm ~ |Fund  Line Amount nrmox>§n

Wite# | Date . . .
593576 5/13/2025 USORO NKANTA | 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 238.00 $238.00
593577 5/13/2025 OFFICE DEPOT o 531010  COMMODITIES e 207 $1,095.31
593577 5/13/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES ool 15479 $1,005.31
593577 5/13/2025 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES  Gool | 81708 $1,005.31
503577 5/13/2025 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010 COMMODITIES oot 10137 $1,095.31
59378 ._U.\B\Nowm.w”rcz\_,z%wz.n - 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES . Goor 27287 %E\ww
593579 5/13/2025 LYNDACANNON 1110 AMBULANCE CHARGES - Goor T 5000 45000
e | Sjispi RE SBCE T e T gt
593581 5/13/2025 1 & P PARK ACQUISTTIONS | 532010 COMMODITIES Goor 367, mmw $367.95
593582 5/13/2025 SIOUX CITY TRUCK SALES INC 526040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 1010 = 95769  4$957.69
503583 5/13/2025 PETERSEN COURT REPORTERS ,Hzn 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES eoo1 ,m&_wmw  $897.75
593584 m\m\wowmwvo? COUNTY SHERIFFS ommnm 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | co3s . 23000 $230.00
593585 ' 5/13/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER , 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 37.00 $684.00
. 593585 5/13/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gooi . 37.00 $684.00
| 503585 5/13/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0l 500 $684.00
503585 5/13/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 521030 CONTRACTUALSERvices  coor | e7. 00 $684.00
503585 5/13/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER . 521030  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 & 92.00, $684.00
593585 5/13/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gool = 97000 $684.00
593585 5/13/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 302.00 $684.00
593586 5/13/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  Goor . 200 $1200
593586 5/13/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 10.00 $12.00
593587 5/13/2025 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 521240  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool = (116500 $1,165.00
593588 5/13/2025 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 521070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - GooL 30000 $300.00
593589 5/13/2025 POLK COUNTY TREASURER - | 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 © 165.00, $264.00
593589 5/13/2025 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 99.00° $264.00
593590 5/13/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  $360 32995  $1,471.87
593590 5/13/2025 P& PSMALLENGINESING | 526050  CONTRACTUAL mmwsnmm;  s30 89196 $1,47..87

593500 | 5/13/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC - . 532170  COMMODITIES  E000 T e snarier

593500  5/13/2025 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC « 532260  COMMODITIES GOO1 177.98 $1,471.87

5/12/2025 through 5/16/2025 18 5/16/2025
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nwonx%\ Payment [RemittTo ~ [object |AccountDescription  [Fund |Line Amount |

593609 ~ 5/13/2025 SUN BADGE COMPANY 532120  COMMODITIES , , ‘;wua.wmw $434.00
593610~ 5/13/2025 THE SUTPHEN CORPORATION 532190  COMMODITIES - GooL 6418 $6418
593611 ~ 5/13/2025 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF IOWA INC 532270 COMMODITIES et a7 #7947
503612 5/13/2025 TRAFFIC AND PARKING CONTROLCOINC | 526120 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S360 | 2070500  $20,705.00
593613~ 5/13/2025 TERRACON nOzmc5>zqm INC 527670 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Ho01i = 2,930.50 $2,930.50
593614 . 5/13/2025 SIE TOURE T U 51750 CONTRACTUAL mmmsnmm G0t 2800 $238.00
593615 ©  5/13/2025 T W ENTERPRISES INC 532110  COMMODITIES G0t 163.80  $163.80
593616 ©5/13/2025 TULLPA RESTAURANT LLC 528035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  S743 . 16,000.00  $16,000.00
593617 5/13/2025 UNITYPOINT HEALTH - DES MOINES | 521040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GoOL 8,857.04  $13,698.40
593617 5/13/2025 UNITYPOINT HEALTH - DES MOINES 520810  OTHER CHARGES GO 484136 $13,698.40
503618 ‘whm\womm“%%z LAND INSTITUTE | 52750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S020 15000 $150.00
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gooi .” 3087 $23,422.04
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 8740 $23,422.94
593619 ' 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION . 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gooi = 8972  $23422.94
593619 | 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 | 17944 $23,422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOoL m 125949  $23,422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 582, oww $23,422.94
503619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION . 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 174620 §23422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOO1 8972 $23422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION . 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 C 4486 $23422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 7974 $23,422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 603.04  $23,422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOO1 873 $23422.04
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 15048  $23,422.94
593619 ©  5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 7276 $23,422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  cooi | 49446 $23,422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 17248 $23,422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION = 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  S360 m.uw.mww.. $23422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  S360 627.04  $23,422.94

5/12/2025 through 5/16/2025 . 20 5/16/2025



R AA XA

Wy P3|

|

o] Jjwy juswiAed w

§202/9L/S X4 §20Z/94/S ubnouuy §202/CLIS
wm.NNv\mmmw B U ,mmk.ww ommm mmEDOZZOU. SE0TES ZOH‘_,<mOn_~_OU m<|5._1_m_u mm._uq._.m Qm.EZDM mNON\mﬁ.\..m , m.ﬁwmmm.
vaNw\mm% .” mw.omm | 09¢eS mm_UH>mmm |_<DFU<M._.ZOU , Omﬁ.mNm ZOHPéOam@U; m<._3._|_mu mm._.<._M Dm._.HZD mNON\Mﬂ\m B mﬁwmmm
vm.NN*\mmw mmvm 100D mm,.UH>mmm |_<D._.U<MWZOU omHmNm, NOLLYJ0dd0D xﬁzqgmu SALVLS Q1IN mNON\ MH\m ) mﬁwmmm
vmmmvxmmﬁ .,w,m.vv o ‘. ﬁoow mmUSﬁmW;K:%U.éPZOU omﬁmwm ZOﬁéOamOU,MSD‘_I_mU mmhq._.mn_m._.HZDmNON\mH\m ‘ m.ﬁmm‘,m,ma:
wm.,N.Ntmmw \.wmm T00D mmU,H\,/w_mm A<DU§FZOU omﬂm“mm. ) ZOHkéﬁmmOU mi:._._m_u mm_._./ﬁm Om.EZD,.. mNON\ ma.\ m o mﬁommm
vaN*\MN% - ”mw.wwm‘ R 1009 Mm_UH>~_mm ._<D.~U<mx_.ZOU om.mmNm. ZOE./.EOnEOU mﬁ:;,_m_u ;mu|_.<._.m Dm._.HZDY mNQN\MW\m, mﬁwm,mm ..
\vm.mﬁ,\mww wwhmwrﬁ N Hoow mmUH>mwm4<D._b<m._r20U N omHmNm,. ZOE.«QOn_mOU YVINTIED S3LVIS leﬁZD mNON\ Mﬁ\mﬁ mﬂmmmm
.vm.NN*\mmnw ] NNHﬂH - - ﬁoow mmUH\/N_mm |_<D._.U<MFZOU. ) %omﬂmmm e ZOH._./.ROn_mOU N_<|_3.jmu mm._[<._.m Q3LINN. mNON\MH\m B ‘mﬂ,mmmm )
.vm.NNvNMNw , ﬁhw,.mm S Hoow B mmugmmm TYNIOVYINGD . omHmNm B ,‘ - ZOE.<mOﬁEOU dYINTIED mm‘r%.._.,,m Qm._.HZD MNON\QO B 6T9£65
wuvers  wrs 009 SDINGSTUVNGD  05iSS  NOLYSOSOD BYVNTHD SIIVIS GRUINN SWOUETS 619665
e st 009 | SDINESTDWUNGD OSISCS  NOLVIOAIOD WYINTED SALYLS GRLINN SIOCET/s G196S
vwuvsss sraer 009 SIS TMUOVAINGD 0TS NOLLYYOQYOD WINTHD S3LVAS G3LINN SCOT/ETS  619€6S
¢m.;NN¢\m,Nmm v wwiu Hooo ,mm,UH\,/w_m,_m ._<D.G<x‘_.zou , om.ﬂ.mmm v ZOHEQO.“EOU aﬁojmu mm_|_.<,_m ﬂ_meD NON\ Mﬁ\m g mﬂm.mmm
vm..,.NN,v.\mmm o vw.mﬂ Moow mmUSmmm‘zD._.Ué._.ZOU .. OMHmNm ZOH.CQmOnEOU mi:.jm_u mm.CEM.. .Dm._..HZD Lrdvd Mﬁ\m e mﬁwmmm ,,
¢m,NNV~MN% ,, vvmm . Ho,ow, ) mmUH>Mzwm ._<DL~U<M._.ZOU 0S1S¢S . ZO%C_.\mOn_N_OU dvINTiE0 mml_.<._|mow._.HZD mNON\MH\m E mﬁ.mmmm
Vm..NNw‘MN% wvhmm , HOOU ,muuﬁ.>mmm |_<D|_,U<m._.ZOU omﬁmmm , ZOH‘G\MO&N_OU ~_<|_D'jmu mw._.<._um Om._.HZD,W mNON\ ma\,m, . ) mﬂ,w;mmm
R AGAYAS wamm ﬁoow muugmmm .ZDPU&%Z@U omﬁijm, ZOH.réOn_xOU M<A_D|_._m_u mm_._.<,.,_mm Qw.EZD mNON\ Mﬁ\ S .‘mﬁwvmmm
vm.N.N.v\.m,Nw | Nmmmo& ﬂoamu mmUH>mmm ._<D._.U<N_._.ZOU | omﬁm.Nm ZOH.CA.xOmmOU m<.5.:m_u m.m_._.<._.m @Q3LINn SZoT/ MH\m : .m,ﬁmmm.m
wm.NNTMNw ) mvﬂ.ﬂmm. ) HomI <mm_UH>w_.wm 1_<DHU<MK_.ZOU ,om,ﬁmNm ZOH.E,\MOAMOU MSD.ZMU mm,‘_..q.._m Qa1INN: MNON\MH\m . | ‘ 619£65
vvm NN¢ MN% mom.vmw ﬁoow :mmUH‘>~_mm |_<D.~.U<m.rZOU . omHmNm ZOE.<mOn_~_OU JYINTIED mm._.<.._.m @u._.HZDW mNON\ ma.\m mﬁommm )
vm NN¢ mmm, mmw¢m Ho,ow . mmEQOZEOU mmm,:”m.m; ZOE.éOm_MOU w_<|_:,,_1_m_u S31VIS .Qm._.HZD mNow.\ mﬁ.\m o ‘m,ﬁwmmm
vTEss a8y 1009 STOIANZS LOVYINOD  OSTSZS NOLLYNOQ¥OD ¥YINTIED STAVLS GALINN SZOT/ET/S 619865
¢m.N,Nh\Mwa - oooom ...... e Hoow . - mmEDOZZOU GE01ES ZOE.<N_OAEOU m<._3jmu REIRAR) Dm:.HZD mNON\MH\m v “ .mﬁomm,m
¢mNN¢~Mwa v H\lvwm o ﬁoow mmUSMmm |_<D._.U<m._‘ZOU .. omHmNm ,:ZOHJCQMOQN_OU mij‘_qmu mm_._[<.rm Q31INN. mNON\MH\m - mﬁmmmm
vmmﬁ\mmw v .m mwﬁmh N N o,mmm mm_UH>~_mm, ._,Q.DPU,QM._.ZOU omﬂmmm ZOH.CQMOQMOU mﬁ:.jmu SA1VIS QILINA: mNON\ m.h\m,: mﬂ@mmm
vm.NN*\MNw - %Tv.Nw | OHOH .,.‘mmugw_mm. 1_<3._,U<~E.ZOU. 0514828 ZOH._.<mOn_N_OU WY INTIED mm._.<._m d31INN: mNow\. MH\m m.ﬁ.wmm.m
vm [444 mmw wawm . N ﬁmom ........... ,,mmUH>Mmm ._<D._U<~C.ZOU 0S1S¢S ) ZOE«<MOAEOU m<1_3._.~mu mmhﬁ.m Dm_._.HZD mNON\ £1/s mﬂwmmm
6 NN¢ X4 : Nm...ﬁiu, . ﬁmom ) , :,;mm_UH>mmm |_<D._.U<m._.ZOU om,ﬁmNm ZOE.<MOQMOU N_<|5.jmu mm._x<._.m Q31IN mNON\. €1/s mﬁwmmm
momwm B “mmugmwm |_<D._.U<m._.ZOU 619£65

# M
[ # v_uosu



Check # / | Payment Wm«:_:.o ‘ ~ |object |AccountDescription  |Fu d  Line Amount .Wnrmow?sn

593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES _ - $23422, 94
593619 = 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL mmwsnmm. 1021 B 71567  $23,422.94
503619 | 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 531035  COMMODITIES w20 soo 00)  $23422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Eo00 mm.&_ | $23,422.94
593619 - 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 531035  COMMODITIES ~ E00 56000 §23422. 94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 38019  $23422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E000 448 $2342294
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E000 9588 $23422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Eooo 3987 $2342294
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © E000 3987 2342204
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRAGTUAL StrvIcEs mooo 11961 $23.422.94
| 593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUALSERVICES | E000 102455 $23422.04
| 593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRAGTUAL SERVICES  E3o1 o 40285 $23,422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E301 4254 $23422.94
| 503619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES OEISL 12720 §2342204
503619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES st T a0 2342204
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A2s1 ww.w.mw $23,422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A251 3087  $23422.94
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUAL Services a5y 19293 $23,422.94
503619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES COmSL 8473 $2342294
593619 5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION | 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5t 8508 $23422.94
593619 |  5/13/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A257 3987 $23422.94
593620 5/13/2025 USC INTERNAL MERGER CO LLC | 527620 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL | 100500  $3,467.00
593620 m\ahowm,cmo INTERNAL MERGER COLLC 527620 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 244200  $3.467.00
503621 5/13/2025 LOCATE HOLDINGS INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A253 6,191.83 $6,191.83
593622 5/13/2025 UTILITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY | 53210 COMMODITIES _ EI01 518.40° $518.40
593623 5/13/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIALINC 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oMt 865000 $743.71
593623 5/13/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL ING 53060 COMMODITIES , A251 2,01933) 474371
593623 -~ 5/13/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC | 532060  COMMODITIES oAt (290.06)  $743.71

5/12/2025 through 5/16/2025 22 5/16/2025
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Check # / | Payment

593644

~ OTHER CHARGES

~|Line Amount

n:mox an

5/16/2025 ,no?mndo_,_ SERVICE CENTER-38 529680 A201 ;‘mmwo‘wo& %Nm 801.07

593645  5/16/2025 COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARTTIES 1589142 PAYROLL AGENCY A235  6.00 $6.00
593646 5/16/2025 DES MOINES BURTAL ASSOCIATION 589101  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 433500 ﬁ 335.00
593647 ' 5/16/2025 DES MOINES POLICE >nd<5mm rm>mcm 589143  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 .Sm.ooH o m:m 00

| 593648 5/16/2025 SERVE CREDIT UNION 589098  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 11470001 $114,700.01
593640 5/16/2025 SERVE CREDIT UNION 589097  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 1,104.00° $1,104.00
503650 | 5/16/2025 (CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 589002 PAYROLL AGENCY 235 6,166.96  $1,389,552.28
593650 ~ 5/16/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 589002 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 723274 $1,389,552.28
593650 | 5/16/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 589002  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 197,478.14 © $1,389,552.28
593650 5/16/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 580002  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 | 466,645.16  $1,389,552.28
593650 ' 5/16/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 589004  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 35008.81 $1,389,552.28
593650 | 5/16/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH_ 580004  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 677,020.47  $1,389,552.28
593651 5/16/2025 FOOD BANK OF IOWA 589134  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 189.50 $189.50
593652 5/16/2025 .”,,_”amzom OF DES MOINES PARKS 589137 vv><woF >mmzn<, | A235 149.50 $149.50
593653  5/16/2025 CDM GRAYS LAKE SPRAYGROUND 589165 A235 ,G.,om_. $17.00
593654 5/16/2025 DES MOINES FIRE omEﬂzm_ﬁ nxmoﬂ czSz. 589071  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 50,806.23  $50,806.23
593655 5/16/2025 TOWA PUBLIC RADIO INC | 589154  PAYROLLAGENCY A235 30.00 $30.00
593656 | 5/16/2025 IOWA mx%mm 589083  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 12,00 $12.00
503657 | 5/16/2025 IPERS . 589026  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 643.93  $606,855.91
593657 5/16/2025 IPERS 589026  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 966.41  $606,855.91
503657 5/16/2025 IPERS 589026  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 242,021.28  $606,855.91
593657 5/16/2025 IPERS 589026  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 363,224.29 ‘,Wmom 855.91
593658 5/16/2025 KIWANIS MIRACLE LEAGUE | 589130 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 7250 $72.50
593659 5/16/2025 LIBRARY BOARD FOUNDATION FUND 589118  PAYROLL AGENCY | A235 25800 $258.00
593660 5/16/2025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 589072  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 | S\m@.mow $12,549.80
593661 | 5/16/2025 LINN COUNTY SHERIFF 520680  OTHER CHARGES A201 42138 $421.38

| 593662 5/16/2025 DES MOINES METRO CREDIT UNION 589125  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 3324993 $33,249.93
| 593663 5/16/2025 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT 589028  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 1,354.98 $893,794.26
593663 5/16/2025 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT | 589028  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 3,215.05  $893,794.26
5/12/2025 through 5/16/2025 24 5/16/2025
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5/15/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC

532170

ccount Description  |Fund |

54.66°

Check Amt

$4,522.24

593678 COMMODITIES
593678 ©  5/15/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170  COMMODITIES G001 109.99 $4,922.24
593678 5/15/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170  COMMODITIES Goo1 15737 $4,922.24
593678 | 5/15/2025.AMAZONCOM LLC 532170  COMMODITIES 1010 238 $492224
593678 5/15/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532220  COMMODITIES ' GoO1 . (49.76) $4,922.24
503678 5/15/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532260 COMMODITIES Goo1 . ﬁw.wsm  $4,922.24
503678 = 5/15/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532260  COMMODITIES G001 O $4,922.4
593678 5/15/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532260 COMMODITIES  Goot $4,922.24
593678 5/15/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC . 532260 COMMODITIES | ~ Goot . $4,922.24
593678 5/15/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350 COMMODITIES Goo1 4698  $4,922.24
593678 5/15/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350  COMMODITIES | ~ Goot 241.58. $4,922.24
593678 . 5/15/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 544180  CAPITAL OUTLAY 88 mwmbm . $4,922.24
503678 5/15/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES Goot 195.26. $4,922.24
593679 5/15/2025 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 © 50.00 $50.00
593680 5/15/2025 AMERICAN MARKING INC 532150 COMMODITIES |  Goo1 Ta7s00 $275.00
593681 5/15/2025 AMLEONARDINC 532010 COMMODITIES " ssss 8,003.80  $8,003.80
593682 5/15/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190  COMMODITIES  Goot 1,499.04 $7,215.64
593682 5/15/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190  COMMODITIES Goo1 1,965.80  $7,215.64
503682 | 5/15/2025 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 375080  $7,215.64
593683 5/15/2025 AT & T MOBILITY 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 9542 $3918.02

| 593683 5/15/2025 AT & T MOBILITY 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 3,152.35 $3,918.02
593683 | ;ﬂ%ﬂﬂim+zo£:ﬁ. 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 670.25  $3.918.02
593684 5/15/2025 AT & T MOBILITY | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 9542 $3,985.86
593684 5/15/2025 AT & T MOBILITY | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL 67025  $3,985.86
593684 5/15/2025'A T & T MOBILITY 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 3,220.19 $3,985.86
593685 = 5/15/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ C040 456.00  $13,348.00
503685 5/15/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 526170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = EO51 5791.00  $13,348.00
593685 5/15/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 526170 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ EO78 655.00  $13,348.00
593685 ~  5/15/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 526170 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E051 579100  $13,348.00
5/12/2025 through 5/16/2025 26 5/16/2025
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593696 5/15/2025 BLUE BEACON INC | - 526050 CONTRACTUAL mmxﬁo_mm - EI5L 536.70 $1,664.90
503607 | 5/15/2025 BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC | 532140 COMMODITIES . s360 7400 $439.94
503697 | 5/15/2025 BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC | 532140 COMMODITIES ©s30 26495 $439.04
U sozees 5/15/2025 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC . 532160 COMMODITIES G0t 285000 $3,511.68

593698 .,\,,,m:wbowwwmo,_zo TREE MEDICAL LLC | 532390 COMMODITIES . Goot 66168, $3,511.68

593699 5/15/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LIC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 5250 $290.50

593699 5/15/2025 CAPTTOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 010 6300 $290.50
| 593699 5/15/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LIC | 527560  CONTRACTUAL mmxsomW R T 17500 $290.50
593700  5/15/2025 CARRICO AQUATIC RESOURCES INC 532030  COMMODITIES ot 2,046.50 $2,046.50
593701 | 5/15/2025 CARTER PRINTING CO INC | 532240 COMMODITIES CEOSL . 2,04000  $2,040.00
503702 5/15/2025 CDW LLC 55195 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 150736 $6,686.76
593702 5/1572005 COWLLC - 525195 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 o ﬂmw\sw . $6,686.76
593703 5/15/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = 1033 61812 $12,325.02
593703 5/15/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 033 531049 $12,325.02
593703 |  5/15/2025 QWEST CORPORATION | 525155  CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1033 6387.41 $12,325.02
503704 5/15/2025 LIPPERT & BEYER TRANSMISSION SERVICEINC | 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 46695  $1,478.34
593704 = 5/15/2025 LIPPERT & BEYER wgzmszmoZ mm_NSnm INC 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES O 101139 $1,47834
503705 5/15/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION . 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl S 2111 $2,21255
593705 5/15/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 521325  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL | C 2111 $2,212.55
593705 5/15/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION _ 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOo1 2111 $2212.55
593705 5/15/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION - 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 | 2111 $2,212.55

593705 | 5/15/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION _ 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goo1 | 2111 $2,212.55
503705 5/15/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION . 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Gool = 2141 $2,212.55
593705 5/15/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & GOOL & 2111 $2,212.55
593705 5/15/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 o 249 221255

593705 . 5/15/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION _ 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 . 2499 $2,212.55

593705 5/15/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Gooi 2499 $2,212.55

593705 5/15/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 6l26  $2,21255
503705 5/15/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION . 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL 96.07 $2,212.55
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|Line Amount

593718 ~ 5/15/2025 DOORS INC 532140  COMMODITIES 034 538.00 $1,064.00
593718 | 5/15/205 DOORSING 532140 COMMODITIES o4 188.00  $1,064.00
503719 5/15/2025 DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTH | 522060  CONTRACTUAL Strvices  mass 94553 $19,178.03
| 503719 5/15/2025 DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTH | 522060  CONTRACTUAL Services  eors 1823250  $19,178.03
,,,,, 593720 5/15/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 = 636 $312.58
593720 5/15/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  A255 9.33 $312.58
| 593720 | 5/15/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A255 1057 $312.58
593720 5/15/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 2006 $312.58
593720 5/15/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5 , 58, uﬁ, $312.58
593720 | 5/15/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 | 3141 $31258
593720 | 5/15/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E201 16750  $312.58
593721 5/15/2025 ROLL OFFS OF DES MOINES 527650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 I 47900 $479.00
593722~ 5/15/2025 DEVON SERYLO LOONEY ‘ 526225 CONTRACTUALSERVICES Hoo1 575000 $5,750.00
593723 5/15/2025 ENVIRO SIM >mmoa>4mm&.?v _ - 525195  CONTRACTUAL mmmSnmm a1 643500  $6,435.00
593724 | 5/15/2025 ENVIROTECH SERVICES LLC | 532030 COMMODITIES 5360 400000 $8,000.00
593724 5/15/2025 ENVIROTECH SERVICES LLC .,W\.__;,&Nowo} COMMODITIES w0 400000  $8,000.00
593725 m:m\wowmwm,_w_m%oZZmz;_. SYSTEMS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 521020 ~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GODI 543200  $5432.00
593726 5/15/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY ‘ " 532100 COMMODITIES o oGo0r 6240  $94.08
503726 | 5/15/2025 FASTENALCOMPANY 532210 COMMODITIES . o040 3168 $94.08
593727 5/15/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION | 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl . 25000  $47,352.00
- 593727 5/15/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL 129400  $47,352.00
593727 | 5/15/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOI | 353200 $47,352.00
593727 ~ 5/15/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION | | 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 - wm 679.00.  $47,352.00
593727 5/15/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION 52325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 46600  $47,352.00
593727~ 5/15/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION | 526195 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GoO1 73400 $47,352.00
593727 5/15/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION | 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o GooL _ N 570.00  $47,352.00
593727 | 5/15/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION | 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 25700 $47.352.00
503727 5/15/2025 FBG SERVICE CORPORATION h | 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl B Nmuo.oo,w,,,,,z,,,,mﬁumw.oo
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nwmnx%\ Payment | > .m, . . Object Wnn.&r:nummnﬁvﬁo?ﬁ v.”_,mrmnmbio:.ﬁn ~ [Check Amt

" 593739 ~ 5/15/2025 THE HOME DEPOT | 532040  COMMODITIES . Gool ao 48) $1,461.50
| 503739 5/15/2025 THE HOME DEPOT , 53040 COMMODITIES o oGoot 5736 $1,461.50
- 593739 '5/15/2025 T THE HOME omwoq - 532040 COMMODITIES . Goor 1,464.62 $1,461.50
593740 5/15/2025 HYDROKLEAN 543040  CAPITAL OUTLAY C E104 S m.m.o.mﬁf ' $24,559.81
593741 5/15/2025 TOWA COMMUNICATIONS zm:z%x | 525170 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = 1033 9397 $93.97
593742 . 5/15/2025 IOWA REPROGRAPHICS 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o34 136.08°  $272.16
593742 5/15/2025 IOWA REPROGRAPHICS 523030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES c034 13608 $272.6
593743 5/15/2025 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCEAND | 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | 8575 $85.75
| 503744 5/15/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES s 1144 $108.25
593744 5/15/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES Cseis 96.81  $108.25
503745 | 5/15/2025 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR . | 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOOL  14,058.00  $14,058.00
593746 5/15/2025 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC | 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | co38 o 10000 $100.00
593747 5/15/2025 DALTON JACOBUS ‘ 527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 | 14000,  $140.00
593748 5/15/2025 JAMAR TECHNOLOGIES INC | 544150  CAPITAL OUTLAY oo 8,698.00  $8,698.00
593749 5/15/2025 JOHN E LAUTERWASSER 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .. GO0l | 228000  $2,280.00
593750  5/15/2025 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 527620 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 1021 = 1,101.00 $1,101.00
593751 5/15/2025 LAMSON DUGAN & MURRAY LLP 521030 CONTRACTUAL mmxsnmm G0t L0, 00 $1,093.00
593752 5/15/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170 .‘mozzooa:mm E000 27628 $1,164.49
593752 i,mhm\wowm LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY | 532170  COMMODITIES B0 ess21 $1,164.49
593753 | 5/15/2025 LOUNSBURY LANDSCAPING SAND AND m§<mr 532010 COMMODITIES  S360 510751 $5107.51
593754 = 5/15/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 - 66.57. $6,492.04
593754 5/15/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC o 52030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gooi 21805  $6,492.04
503754 | 5/15/2025 MAIL SERVICESLLC | 528585  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL 45400  $6,492.04
503754 5/152025 MAILSERVICESLLC 528585 CONTRACTUALSERVICES oot 786.00 $6,492,04
593754 5/15/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC _ | 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 228535 $6,492.04
593754 5/15/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC ‘ \. 522030 .no_ﬁx>ﬂc>_. mmwsnmm . Gooi 2,682.07  $6,492.04
593755 5/15/2025 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALSINC 532050  COMMODITIES S0 808260  $8,082.60
593756 | 5/15/2025 MASTER MEDICAL EQUIPMENT LLC | 544060  CAPITAL OUTLAY I SR 1,985.00° $1,985.00

593757 5/15/2025 MDZ HR INC . 521000  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 4,000.00  $4,000.00

5/12/2025 through 5/16/2025 32 5/16/2025
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Check # / | Payment

Object  |Account Description  [Fund ,«ms_m. Amount  |Check Amt

. Wire # . v . - . . .
593762 5/15/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 ,nmz%»n&? SERVICES 36.98 $244 611,03
593762 5/15/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1729 $244,611.03
503762 5/15/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1734 $244,611.03
593762 5/15/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1787 $244,611.03
593762 5/15/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1824 $244,611.03
593762 ,_W,,i,,wbm\mowm,:H,.u?mamyz ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 28576 $244,611.03
593762 = 5/15/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  Gooi 45182 $244,611.03
593762 5/15/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 69535 $244,611.03
593762 5/15/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1. 673299 $244,611.03
593762 | 5/15/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S360 3,773.62  $244,611.03
593762 5/15/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 16684927 $244,611.03
593762 5/15/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 62,870.56  $244,611.03
593762 5/15/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 278430 $244,611.03
593762 5/15/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 1597 $244,611.03
593763 5/15/2025 MIDLAND PLASTICS INC 532160 COMMODITIES A1 23065 $230.65
593764 5/15/2025 MIDWEST PLAYSCAPES INC 532100  COMMODITIES oot 53540 $535.40
503765 5/15/2025 MIDWEST TAPE | . 531029  COMMODITIES oo 59299 §592.99
593766 . 5/15/2025 MIKES LOCK AND KEY 532100 COMMODITIES | Goo1 600 $16.00
503766 5/15/2025 MIKES LOCK AND KEY 532100 COMMODITIES G001 10.00 $16.00
593767 | 5/15/2025 ASHLEY MOLZEN 531010 COMMODITIES S875 69.54 $69.54
593768 | 5/15/2025 PAUL JOSEPH MUEGGENBERG 541010  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 570.00° $800.00
593768 © 5/15/2025 PAUL JOSEPH MUEGGENBERG | 532500 COMMODITIES 038 Nwo.oow $800.00
593769 | 5/15/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES E101 2403 $1,080.74
593760 5/15/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES E101 6752 $1,080.74
503760 5/15/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES GO0t 71454 $1,080.74
593769 5/15/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER - 532150  COMMODITIES E301 7207 $1,080.74
503769 5/15/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES | E301 20258  41,080.74
593770 | 5/15/2025 NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIELD TRAINING 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S$321 375.00 $375.00

” (OFFICERS N S S S
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Object ?nn&:;d.um_wnzvﬁn:__... ~ |Fund  [Line Amount n&mox >3n

593788 ,.‘,______mhm\wowm RALPH N SMITH INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 63400  $3,264. 8_
593789 ~ 5/15/2025 RW EXCAVATING SOLUTIONS LC - 543040  CAPITAL OUTLAY  E304 184,604.04  $184,604.04
| 593790 | 5/15/2025 SCHNEIDER GRAPHICS 53240 COMMODITIES 051 6338 $63.38
593791 5/15/2025 SECURITAS SECURITY mmmSOmm USAINC | 521060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL - mbmg.ww $9,980.78
593792 5/15/2025 SIGNAL 88 LLC . 521060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | 249.00  $45,266.76
593792 | 5/15/2025 SIGNAL 88 LLC. - . 521060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOO1 © 9,679.94  $457266.76
593792 | 5/15/2025 SIGNAL 88 LLC N | 521060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL 1032678 $45266.76
593792 | 5/15/2025 SIGNAL 88 LLC _ 521060 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 = 1118117  $45266.76
593792 5/15/2025 SIGNAL 88 LLC B 521060  CONTRACTUAL mmmsnmm G0 11582 mN $45,266.76
593793 5/15/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING , 532040 COMMODITIES - GOOL - 46.90 $1,002.74
593793 5/15/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 532040 COMMODITIES  Gooi 45892 $1,002.74
593793 .;,,,,m\ww\wowmwmzz.v%mxw_u>nx>@zm. | 532040 COMMODITIES - Goor 49692 $1,002.74
503794 | 5/15/2025 SKOLD DOOR & FLOOR COMPANY INC | 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 | - 762.50 $762.50
593795 5/15/2025 SMITH'S SEWER SERVICE INC 526070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 11700 $117.00
593796 5/15/2025 STAMPER LAWNCARE 52320 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0 wmwwwo‘m $20,025.00
593796 \m\G\Nomemd.,%mn LAWNCARE | 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gaol , 16,687.50 © $20,025.00

,,,,,, 593797  5/15/2025 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION | 532040  COMMODITIES G0t , 95.91 $9,408.02
593797 5/15/2025 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION | 532040 COMMODITIES | GOO1 79926 $9,408.02
593797  5/15/2025 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION 532040  COMMODITIES T eoor T 80341 $9,408.02
593797 5/15/2025 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION 532040  COMMODITIES et 898.00  $9,408.02
503797~ 5/15/2025 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION 532040  COMMODITIES o Goot 900.67.  $9,408.02
593797 5/15/2025 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION 532040 COMMODITIES G0t 1,578 wcw,  $9,408.02
593797 5/15/2025 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION 532040  COMMODITIES -~ GooL T iens $9,408.02
593797 5/15/2025 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION 532040 COMMODITIES ~ GOO1 265845  $9,408.02
503798 5/15/2025 GL DODGE CITY LLC 526040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 9,064.27 $0,064.27
593799 | 5/15/2005 EDSTIVERSFORDINC 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 010 = 149.95  $3,945.76
593799 5/15/2025 EDSTIVERSFORDINC 526040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | 1010 = | 14995  $3,945.76
593799 " 5/15/2025 ED STIVERS FORDINC . 526040  CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 169495  $3,945.76
593799 5/15/2025 ED STIVERS FORD INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 1,950.91 $3,045.76
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- 5/13/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 vm%zo@dmm | ,,_ $10,050.00
012347  5/13/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES - 530 _ 639.00.  $10,050.00
912347 5/13/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC 532050 COMMODITIES S0 780.00  $10,050.00
912347 m\mb.owwWzo.né?_mw,_,myv«vz%movnvovz,ov,nmﬂm INC | 532050 COMMODITIES Cse0 94050 $10,050.00

912347 5/13/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC | 532050 COMMODITIES . $360 1,197.00  $10,050.00
012347 5/13/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC = 532050 COMMODITIES ~ S360 162450 $10,050.00
012347 5/13/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC 532050 COMMODITIES = $360 | 1,79550  $10,050.00
912347 5/13/2025 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 53050 COMMODITIES | S360 | 222150  $10,050.00
912348 5/13/2025 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES o As 48.58 $48.58

912349 m\m\wowmmammﬁ INC ‘ | 532110 COMMODITIES  AsL 26553 ,ﬁmwww

912347

912350 5/13/2025 GATR OF DES MOINES INC 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 18114 $2,167.00
912350 wz;w\mboummmﬁx OF DES MOINESINC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5t 80647 $2,167.00
912350 | 5/13/2025 GATR OF DES MOINES INC 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 1,179.39 $2,167.00
912351 5/13/2025 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC 532170 COMMODITIES BNV 674  $6.74
912352 5/15/2025 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO 544160  CAPITALOUTLAY EO51  23123.00  $23,123.00
912353 5/15/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO INC | 532040 COMMODITIES GOOL (129.60) $379.68
912353 ~  5/15/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO INC 532040 COMMODITIES . Goot | ;wm.:W $379.68
912353 5/15/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO INC . 532040  COMMODITIES . Goor 4456 $379.68
912353 | 5/15/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO INC 532040 COMMODITIES ~ Goot 7500 $379.68
912353 5/15/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO INC " s;o40 commobrmes momw,,ﬂ i 353.61 $379.68
912354 5/15/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200 COMMODITIES o4 53.22. $580.72;
912354  5/15/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200  COMMODITIES 034 27686 $580.72
912354 m\Hm\NSWWIm SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200 COMMODITIES co40 20977 $580.72
012354 5/15/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS no,,, . 532200 COMMODITIES s0 4087 $580.72
912355 | 5/15/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOt 15.00 $170.00
912355 5/15/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL | 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oo 1500 $170.00
912355 5/15/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = ool 1500  $170.00
912355 5/15/2025 ABCPESTCONTROL | 521190 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Goo1 15.00° $170.00
912355 | 5/15/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15.00 $170.00
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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
May 12, 2025 to May 16, 2025

Description
3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
Admissions Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total
Book Bags Total
Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Certificate of Appropriateness Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Cigarette Permit Total
Coilection ExpAgency Collect Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Communication System License Total
Concessions Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Contracted MgmtPkg Fac Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total
Deed Filing Fee Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
E 2nd & Grand Parking Garage Total
Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
Emp Residency Rental Incentive Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Federal Grants Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total
Flammable Permit Total
Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total
GATSO Payable Total
GDM Softball Park Concessions Total
Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Good Faith and Earnest Total

145.00
590.46
289,947.01
605.00
4,816.00
1,797.75
91,227.73
10,425.00
7,550.00
455.00
20.00
(744.18)
3,300.00
(4,625.64)
750.00
600.00
2,336.40
1,005.00
240,639.40
(82.00)
58.42
135.00
200.00
4,129.25
400.00
265.00
1,460.50
3,150.00
14,175.00
3,050.00
408,626.40
825.00
184.50
480.00
13,949.00
150.00
230.00
4,650.00
175.00
130.00
570.00
126.29
2,585.00
1,000.00



Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

High Strength Surcharge Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Pretreatment Applic Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Interest Incomel.oans Total

Invested Operating Funds Total
Invested Sew Rev BndsReserves Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Lease or License Payment Total
Library Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Medical Subrogation Total

Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Mobile Home Taxes Total

Mobile Vendor Permit Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Bank Fees Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total
Peddler License Total

Pet License Total

PioneerColumbus Building Rent Total
Plan Check Fee Total

Pleasant Hill WRA Commty pmts Total
Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
Police And Fire Service Fee Total
Pool Rentals Total

Premise Permits Total

Program Fee Total

Public Information Request Total
Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Reinspection Fee Total

130.00
10,250.00
81,423.71

1,670,078.42
3,170.00
2,250.00
100.00
6,840.00
654.28
170,325.00
43,500.00
20.00
6,085.27
14.00
3,908.90

244.80

10,591.53
1,058.50
3,225.00

24,000.00

140.00

29,611.70
1,820.00
1,244.11
7,835.90

570.00

20,409.50

9,708.79
60.00
28,142.50
331,936.57

500.00

930.00

195.00

9,472.94
77,299.30
1,827.50
4,750.00
62,005.61
700.94
150.00
3,476.63

292.47

489.10

460.00

223.19

301.00

1,977.97

741.52

100.00



Rentals Total

Replacement ID Total
ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Road Use Tax Total

Sale Of Abandoned Automobiles Total
Sale Of Salt And Sand Total

Sales Tax Payable Total

Schools Counties Cities Total

Shared Liquor License FeesLiq Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Solid Waste Hauler Decal Total
Sound Permit Total

Special Utility/Excise Tax Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

State Replacement - Comm Prop Total
State Replacement-Personal Pro Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total

Street Performer License Total

Taxes On Agricultural Land Total
Taxes On Real Property Total

Taxi And Limousine Company Lic Total
Tobacco Penalties and Fines Total
Tobacco retailer compliance pr Total
Transient Merchant License Total
Vacant Property Registration Total
Wastewater Fee Billed by City Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
Work Without Permit Total

Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Review Fee Total

Grand Total

19,088.78
14.00
221.09
55.00

5.60
2,410,965.24
1,000.00
5,812.50
11,812.48
10,000.00
11,635.00
600.00
658.86
1,310.00
635.00
308,578.97
1,270.00
600.00

5.48
5,905.00
1,126,817.21
139,219.02
961,887.57
1,5670.00
5.00
1,243.28
9,276,534.02
110.00
300.00
2,400.00
570.00
787.50
24,486.16
1,283,189.44
300.00
42,718.09
250.00
450.00

19,299,714.23






